Button-Holing Indexer

———— ] -

(o

i

19525005
No0.0366-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR=yJyXPDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers [Ref, No.) shown by the Index,
muiént%&mﬂﬁu,@u&anrvémmumwu%mfbfy?zﬁzu;ur_%m&##hwnzv

2. Explanation of codes
ILE MiRE]
1) Codes on the "Note” column
“EiRT MO

@ L 2 means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
RO =Y A CHLTSETFEsAzBR B8R L 2T
@ #1..... .. refer 1o the “‘Note’ explanation at boitem of page.
201 ~— Ty ERE ORBEFBLTT 2

2} Codes on the “"E.C, {(Engineering change}” column
"FEER MOLES
(I A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 108 £ NaBMm & LT

{2) D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 & 1 HIkE = Rt

r@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new paris {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

BEOERMr L CEENSE

| in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, 50 select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.

chEBaERE O AR SETL I EX T2 Ty, REFF L. v s DEREE MR L T IIEXT & v

\ Exampie {f3li)

’ RNZfA Note Part No. Description
) JEEC L] &
= 81401100000 Needle bar
-1 o 81401-100-C00C-A Needle bar

o B81105-200-000 Frame cover

Frame cover

B1105-300-000

Mo nHRMEAsHLBENTE

E.C. Aﬂr:(;-
THEER e = gg‘
j—D-;O_/-B?, Sl R — _
(A10/83] /U E— 1
[0.10/831 [ B1105-306-000 -
T T
1A.10/83) T L= LT 1

in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

In this case the new part number s replaced on the ™ 5% {Japanese)’ column of the previous parts, so piease order by the new part number.
SoEan. HERECHITSEMIFAC»RAFLVRECrEALTHIZTOT, ML HETIFZHT &,

&) C.10/83
1 x B81105-500-000 Frame cover
LCorrect No.
FLovf®F

Please order by the correct part number.
FELLSETIIERLT &

@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is thanged from Octaber, 1983

M~ anima)
'c.10/83) Eﬁtﬂ?ﬁmﬁ 1

MWrong No.
FCER -

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req'". column.
9REINH LN B TE L~ ZOBSHBRMCENLCBEBrFRT LTS 2 ¥+

3) Codes oa the ""Amt, Req.” column

THET MoiLw
@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2.
wE Z2EErE‘ELLEY.

@20 ......... indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

Ea. P2A—-FAREAHLIT. (BEGL-PALTIT)

() S Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
Sy )RR L EIE S R ERSRT T
@ [ indicates sub par1s which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and £ 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’ column,

HEER S AR L T 2 F S sRHLIT. ARSI S BMCE/IZ T Tanm”

-_\;-s.u-s-“‘-.o-.os.v-w-.w—.om-m-m-m-h.h.h.noho»—.o-—.--u.-ﬁ-wﬁ-m-—.o-—.‘-q--—.--a--»..w-..--..-.--a‘-qo-ﬁ---..--—.o-.o-.--,-—.o-qohv-q--.--—---—-u—-oﬂq-h-m-m--—.c

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HBRABLEXDBROERE

F A AT I A A A A R R R R e

In order 1o ensure thal we deiiver the correct parts 1o you, please clearly siate when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

Ay Y AP CREAATCAMEASSE TEXOBER. BLEOFS AL, BI109-012-A00) T EXT &
aheT, TROS—y R FOBRES (EEEL AL N0010-01) XA, WEED 4 TERETAERCT
T, N, HBROHRAO—EATE LU LFEHHNETOTITRT SV,

‘“‘“'h.h.H.%.“‘“0-“.-q°"“"ﬁ°“ﬁ"‘ﬁ.‘ﬂ.‘v\b‘ﬁ"—h‘l—."—.‘“—--ﬂ--‘-\‘“ﬁl‘-H-GMOH"—!.‘-'VG‘-H-‘HQ‘HO‘-\“—.‘HQH.%‘M-‘«..\-\.HQH.‘.‘.ﬁ‘ﬁ.-ﬁ.hghyﬁ.“‘Hyhoﬁo

MY T s LLERLTISNDTT.

[y T N N ki L e kA e L E ]



] K

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS ‘eereereesmsormmmmmrimirrmeimisisisnnsesnecsnesosssnsssnsnnsenransanees 1
nE. Ay—-RfR

2 . TABLE COMPONENTS rreveemcrerrimrmmciiriueiciicate i vssntnros e e e s stn st st m e sm s s s rmn s as s es 3
T-7 B

3. ENCODER INSTALLING PLATE & PULLEY COMPONENTS -eesceeercvcsrssnscivrmemnnnnicinnns 5
rra-FrEAE. 7-VER

4 . FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS srrevececorsuurssuimemnciamiacanroenrssrrressarsrarssssssevascarsensane 7
BEWy 74 BE

5. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS «ererersemsscrsscuseimmummimsisnasstsiassis st 9
BEREHEE

6. FEED MECHANISM WORK CLAMP CONPONENTS srvievsersermscmscmsrmerscusensrasiississisnsssiassans 11
BERAHF - HE

7 . STACKER COMPONENTS seeccusmicrstmttmtmirimrrncirrmrrnsceennarascnesnnressassansrasasanasnssrerssensnmrenss 13
A7 h-HRERRE

8. STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (1) seeorcrrmmrmrrermmmmimrriininscsnssnicsssseseacnseassnconsnsssees |5
A7y —HHAEK)

9. STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (2) serrrererrormmmmmiiiiiniiimeireiininis it sssnessmranssnasnee 17
AZ ey h-BEHE (2)

10, PRESET DRIVE COMPONENTS --eeccerererennrrrernmmsreremrsissmsusssesnnmessresisssssmsssssnsrsrsmeseseans 19
7Yy P BEYEE

11. PRESET BUSHING COMPONENTS -errecsesrssvrsuncsrsisimntoniirccnmnsiasnsnnssssssarssrssnssssssssnsons 2
TV FHIER

12. PRESET WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS re-r-serrsresnsrarresserresesnsersssnsensersesssssnssasssnnsssmiseenns 923
VAR TRE FibT L \

13. PRESET SET PLATE COMPONENTS --sereescrerecmsrcscrrscrarsereririrsrasanrsssessessserssesnnnrssnnrsnes 25
7Y%y bty P HER

14, PRESET HAND SWITCH COUMPONENTS cesreererssencerctassmrscrurtvrreesrsmsscnarsnsssscarsssrsssassoss 27
TYey b v FR4 oy FHE

15. SOLENOID VALVE REGULATOR COMPONENTS sreseesersseesssssssssssssrissssemtomtsrnnssssscenseancs 29
BES. V¥ -7 -HRE

16, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1) --serereeversrosssssrsssiosintmemninscsssssensssnnmenssassnsssnsenennenns 31
BER» 72BE (1)

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2) ---cecerersrsrrsrsrssssisissnotrsnesoncnssnssaressssansennnnsererressssns R
BELy 7 ZAHE (2)

18. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS eceereremmrcmiuimirrancrirenscetarirreraceenecinirnsesestassssiasssstsnsacsnarns 35
NEALBOX %‘% -

19. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS +evseerrsrrssrmcomsrsmsssruseimsins sttt 37
CPUEEHERE

20, I/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS seesssensencaracmumsnrnmmenncemsnnsesesinsssaassssssesssnsmmrasnnnaras 39
I/OZERMHE

21. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER BOARD COMPONENTS -eoververescsmmmmnmniinnnianannen, 4]
~ARER, BRERERF

22. INDEXER FRAME COMPONENTS -t-cecoeromcommremcuuemmnmuniinissnsaremsnissieeisresenraasesasrerassansass 43
A7y -BHBPNEERE

23, ACCESSORIES -erersereesusustsmmetrtimmmmimcaimniisrastrstssisanascassstannssnsssssssbsnrmrsrsssrererssosasnnsae 45
£ B
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS +recorssresscssancaeerosnsnssensrasssassansmmnsnsssrsssosssssnarsnnsnsssnosvns 47

CONTENTS

5




1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
g, v -RE




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTLION 3 V] A { AMT.

1 G5005-171-000  BASE B4 1

2 GhoG4-171-000 SIDE PLATE D YANTY D 1

3 G5003-171-000  SIDE PLATE C IRV L 1

4 GH002-171-000  SIDE PLATE B TNty B ]

5 G5006-~171-000  SIDE PLATE COHHECTING ROD PINTY LYY 2

6 SH-B082002-TN  SCREW M& 1L=20 WSHITERT AR M8 =20 4

7 WS-0820002-XH SPRING WASIER M8 LS A A T 4

8 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X71.6 E3THTE 3PTETR M8 4

q GHEO1-171-000 SIDE PLATE A AN A ]

10 G5032-171-000 LEFT SIDE COVER LRTEAT - 1
11 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FERed” 9
12 G5035-171-000  LEFT COVER SUPPORT ERTUEAT- YT 2
13 (G5022-171-000¢  PRESET ARMATURE TPHEYE RFIOATY 1
14 SH-0040601-54  SCREW ATV o]
15 #01  G5099-100-000  SEAL ANy {T50R) 1
16 SH-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AT IR RS HAKO.T 1.=8 4
17 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER W4 AT M4 4
18 YP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 E7ETATE 3hTFOA N4 4
19 G5033-171-000 REAR COVER SYMIAT - 1
20 SH-0040601-SA  SCREVW zErM 9
21 G5036~-171-000 REAR COVER SUPPCRT GYUFAT -HH L 1
22 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 QIFIFLETAY MG =12 2
23 ¥S-0610002-KHR SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MR E M6 2
24 ¥P-0641601-5C WASKEER EITATE IRTIIL MO 2
25 GH0O31-171-000  TOP COVER ALHR" - 1
26 SH-0040601-SA SCREW FOATEYT g
27 G5009-171-000  TOP COVER EDGING GTHAT~ THT YT 1
28 G5010-171-000 POVER SNURCE SWITCU PLATE TNy SWOMYTATY 1
29 SH-6040802-Tk  SCREW M4AX0.7 L=8 2YFFFFEAE MAX0.T7 L=8 2
30 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATETETR W4 2
31 WP-0430801~SC WASHER M4 EITETE TR M4 2
32 SL-4040841-SE SCREW M4 1.=8 AT T AZ M4 L=8 A
33 G5007-171-000  SUPPORT PLATE XL ATgINTY 1
34 SHM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nYAI7+H" A M6 L=12 1
35 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHUER 6.1X12.2%1.5 AR ETx WG 1
36 WP-0641601-SC VASHER EFFTHTE IFTIN M 1
37 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYRE7HE" A HAX0.7 L=§ 2
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 NTRETHTE M4 2
39 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFTH R 3hTEO U4 2
40 G5038~171-0G0 SIDE PLATE SUPPORT YYRTYIFL A 3
41 (5045-171-000 SIDE PLATE HOLDER AT $41 B 3
42 SH-6061202-TFP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYARFERTAE MG L=12 22
43 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEET R MG 22
44 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETET R INTEIA MG 22
45 SH-0060801-SA SCREW rERRYT 1
46 (b034-171-000 COVER SUPPORT AT 911 13
47 SH-60408C2-TR SCREY H4X0.7 L=8 AR IRT AL MAX0.T L=8& 26
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ANEPITE MA 26
49 WP-0430801-5C WASHER M4 ESTHT R 3hTETL M4 26
50 {5029-171-00¢  CASTER Feak 4
h1 HH-6160001-SC  KUT Th-AF3-248" AL I 4
52 G5030-171-000 ADJUSTING BOLT PYTyAR 5
53 HH-6200001~SC  KUT a7h s 5
54 WP-0641601-5C WASHER =50 B MEI-5 M 7 [ 2
55 GH309-171-000 ADJUSTING PLATE FAAY FIEIATY 1
56 SH-0061601-SA SCREW FFREYT 2
57 NH-6060001-3¢€ NUT H6 oyarEyE M6 132 2
58 WS~0610002-KN SPRING WASHIER 6.1X12.2%1.5 NETET 2 MG 2
59 G5102-171-000 FLANGE 3Z73v9T2 YR .2
80 SK-6062002-TP SCREY M6 L=20 o927+ A M6 L=20 4
61 W5~-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRETHTE MB 4
62 WP-0641601-SC WASHER EFETITR 3HT%TL MG 8
63 NH-8060003-3¢ NUT M6 n32Iye HG 32 4
64 G5101-171-000  BEARING BLOCK A RARLTTaY A 2
65 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW ¥6 L=30 A7 35" Ab 4
66 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2¥1.5 MNERTTHTE MG 8
67 WP-0641601-5¢C WASHER B3I 3hT42h MO 8
638 SH-0060801-SA  SCREW FFARYT 2
69 SH-6061602-TP SCREW MG L=1% Y7 TE™ AL 4
70 SH-8060802~TP SCREYW M6 L=8 FAxY" WG L=8 4
71 G5384-171-000  RURBER FOOT 2°AKFY 2
72 SK-6030802-TFP  SCREW ayAY7 RS AR M3X0.5 128 2
73 (G5383-171-000  STOPPER TYEHFT ARy 2
74 SK-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oI FIR AR MAXO.7 L=6 4
75 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER M4 ATFETHT 2 M4 4
ki) WP-0430801-5C WASKER H4 e Th R 30TFVAE M4 4
77 HX-0002400-00 CORD HCGLDER DSK»5v3° 1
78 HX-0002400-0D CLAMP Uk vy 3
79 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP F=T AR 1
80 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP -7 AT 1
81 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4X8 TATIFYT AR HAX0.T 1=§ 2

Note (¥it) #01- - - For JE JEiL




2 . TABLE COMPONENTS
F—7nEBE




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NG.

G5008-171-000
G5024-171-000
SM-6041202-TN
¥S-0410002-KN
WP-0430801-SC

DESCRIPTION

TABLE

FLAT HINGE PLATE
SCREW M4%0.7 L=12
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER M4

EEES LA

FEOATY MISAATY
ayHBPHET AR MAXO.T 1=12
AT R M4

LIATH R 3FT R M4

G5025-171-000
SK~1351301-3C
SM-1031001-34
G5026-171-000
SH-6041002-TP

FLAT HINGE

Wo0D SCREW

SCREV M3X0.5 L=10
TABLE STAY

SCREY M4 L=10

FAUR"Y

$IERFIT

$3253° K3X0.5 1.=10
F-7°4 25~

U7 R AR HAX0.7 L=10

WS-0510002-KN

SPRING WASIER 5.1X8.5X1.3

MUEETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3

o e ek b e Ak ok
D 00~ COlen i L 0D — D WD 00~ OV B L B

1

1

4

4

4

2

6

G

2

4

4

WP-0531001-8C WASHER B3R IHTHRIL MG 4
SK-3452000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 1.=20 WESEYT D=4.5 L=20 4
GH027-171-000 STAY MOUNT AF-2IVE 2
SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 =12 aYFIFHRT A M6 L=12 4
WE-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%L1.5 ATRETE R MB 4
WP~0641601-SC  WASHER =% A M-S T A 1] 4
G5021-171-0090 RUBBER CUSHION hyyay atn 1
G5010-161-000 DRAWER Lety 1

20 HN~0000400-~00 RING CORE B 7 e 1
21 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 FAT272T Az HAXO0.7 =8 1
22 G5039-171-000  EYE BOLT M12 74 R4 (H12) 3
23 NH-6120003-SC HUT M12 m9hEer M12 332 3
24 G6003-171-A00  DUCT A 2hE A 2
25 G6003-171-B00 BICT B 2%k B 1
26 G5003-171-C00 DUCT C 279k ¢ 1
27 SL-4040891-5C SCREW K4X8 TATIRIT LA MAX0.T L=8 g
28 G5042-171-000 TARLE F-T°h ANy i
29 G5401-171-000 TABLE Wy 77 1
30 SH-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 OYa7F+3" A M8 L=20 4
31 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 AR HB 4
32 WP-0841601~SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFTTRTE 3R MR 4
33 G5418-171-000 RUBBER FTUIY 3TA 4
34 (5412~-171-000 THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET 4L DuRT MYty 1
35 SH-9055053-5B SCREW Ve R 1
36 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 oyA7+yr MHX0.8 332 3
37 MTJ-MS000050 BOLT BIFIRTRIATAL 4
38 ~ HM-5060001~SC NUT M6 a7y M6 132 4
39 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MNEPTET R MG 4
40 WP-0641601-3C WASHER EFTAT R 3L MB 4
41 SH-9086503-5C SCREY I EN 1
42 NH-6080003-SC NOT M8 ayiyIvE M8 3%2 3
43 G6016-171~0A0 THRUST CYLINDER ASM. BV &8 L M ] 1
44 PC~0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2° Y 2
45 PX-5000170-00 KNUCKLE JOINT TH™% 1¥2 IYUAY 340 1
46 G5414-171-000 THRUST KNUCKLE I 9 1
47 G5416-171-000 THRYST CHAIN IRLFI-Y 1
43 (5411-171-000 STARTING CYLINDER BRACKET ERTG JYVRT MYEATY 1
49 PA-1504503-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-SwR” (A° 115-45) 1
50 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOV UNION IART 224y 1
51 G5415-171-000 STARTING CHAIN Y FI-v 1
52 PX-5000180-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 192 #9940 37240k 1
53 G5413-171-000 STARTING KNUCKLE C I L 1
54 HX-0006500-08 CABLE BAND YAV L A 1
55 G5417-171-000 CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE MV ER UL, 1
56 SK-3451601-SC Wa0D SCREW RELEYT 2
57 EA-950G0B0T -00 CABLE BAND Vird A7 00 3
58 #01 (5419-171-000 PULLEY COVER 7°-1 hnt- 1
59 n0t  SK-3482500-5C W0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YT D=4.8 L=25 4
60 B1153-771-000 MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD FT=7TAT =R 2RI 4
61 NS-6150310-SP RUT 15/64-28 oIy 15/64-28 3
62 WP-0612056-SD  WASIIER 6.1X18.5%2 LI3PTHTF §.1X18.5X2 4
63 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD CONNEC. FOTT BRIRTY Pyt g 1
64 B8236-771-000  OIL DRAIN FIT33% ¥°3-1° i
65 SKE-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 WEIEY” D=3.1 L=16 3
66 137-77354 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. EMaY 94y ATRRIAT-FY3T e 1
57 SK-3452000~3Sb YOOoD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 TAEYRIT D=4.5 L=20 2
68 G5453-161-000 CABLE BAND THEURT YR 1
69 RX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAKD YIEUAT YRS 7

Note (HEiC) #01- « - For JE JEA-Rp




3. ENCODER INSTALLING PLATE & PULLEY COMPONENTS

ra-FRAK. 7- VR




REF.RO. KOTE

PART NO.

G5402-171-000
85-7120640-5SP
SH-1030601-SC
G6027-171-04A0
HTJ-VH003500

DESCREIPTION

ENCODER PLATE
SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6
SCREW M3 X 8
ENCODER ASM.
V-BELT, 35 INCH

Iva-3" PUIFATY
TAETEYT 3/16-28 L=6
¥3a%¥7 M3X0.5 L=6
1va-27 b3

Va“hb 354VF

G0403-171-000
G5404-171-000
SH-8030402-TP
G5405-171-000
G5406-171-000

ENCODER GEAR
ENCODER GEAR RTHG
SCREW M3 X 4
PUOLLEY

PULLEY SHAFT

TUI-%T ATAR
1Via-%" ahSpeyun™

BRI
F19hy 77~y
-4 Iy

HM-6080003-5C
W3-0320002-KN
WpP-0341601-5C
SB-1150002-00

NOT M8

SPRING WASHER M8
WASIIER 8.4X17.4X1.6
BEARING

yarEyh M8 392

A EETET R M8
E3TThT:  3hTIL M8
AT us”

[EEFENINN [N CIPEY [URPREY N QI PO PP R N, IR PO R e PR NCR N g

B1221-771-00C  WASHER Y EA
16 RC-3500002~KP  RETAINING RING 35 CH arA7 35
17 (i5407-171-000  PULLEY COLLAR 77 H3-
18 (5408-171-000  PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE T7-U- MYYTATY
19 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ayeb e 15/64-28 L=11
20 (5410-171-000  PUOLLEY TENSIOK BRACKET TS FuiAYATY
21 SM-9066523-5D BOLT MBX05 nyprstat Mo L=65
22 NH-6060001-5C  NUT M6 Ao M6 131
23 137-68403 ¥ BELT PULLEY STOPPER VATRE 7°-10 RU9FRTL BA4R
24 35-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 aYPBE AL 15/64-28 L=11
25 HTS-P00850B0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D &5 =% 7°-0 43 85
26 HTS-POOT00BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 70 =% 771 93 70
27 HTS-FOGBGOB0 MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.C.D 80 -2 7°-1 73 80
28 MT3-PO0GA50B0 HOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 95 =% 7°-1 3 95
29 . MTJ-¥MOOZ500 V-BELT, 25 INCH VATRE 25405
30 MTJ-VH002400 V-BELT, 24 INCI VA4 E 24404
31 MTJ-VHGO2600 V BELT VA" Lk
32 MTJ-VHGOZ2T700 V BELT, 27INCHES VATRE 2740
33 HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER LRV BU D A
34 SH-0040601-34  SCREW b33y




4, FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
BERY A BE

43 @\44

26 % 5
R S
N 26°7 )

Gﬁ CTF(/ é@ﬁ/\ ":\'
33 a;\“ 43\/1J]@\
‘ B
/ .,
4

%
w W
Pl
e
%
/5%
S
(8]

e

Ol
pde)}

W
-~



REF.NG.

NOTE

PART NO.

bEsSCRIPTION

1 (G5105-171-000  FEED BLOCK, RIGHT AUUGRA 33T

2 G5106-171-000  FEED BLOCK, LEFT UVILEa )

3 SM-6043052-TH  SCREW M4 1=30 RYBHP LR AR

4 W5-G410002-KN  SPRING WASIIER M4 ATEETEN A

5 WP-0430801-5C  WASIIER M4 EITHTF 3TAvL M4
6 G5112-171-000  FLANGE SNAFT PEVER AT

7 G5113-171-000  ROLLER SHAFT BLDCK LML EE SN B ]

8 NM-B080001-8C  NUT M8X1.25 w7 EsE M8 192

9 W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASIHUR M3 HRES B A ]

10 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER 8.4X17.1%X1.6 LI E  3h e MR
11 RE-0600000-KO  E-RTNG Ep"2b27 6

12 G5114-171-000  CLAMP BASE SHPPORT SHAFT VR PRI LR A

13 G5125-171-000  LOCK ARM CUSHION Wyrass iy

14 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 1.=20 WINIFHE" L

15 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASKER W4 R WA

16 WP-0430801-SC  WASIHER HA LR TR HA
17 G5129-171-000-A LATCH ARK FYEIFT

18 G5128-171-000  LATCH SHAFT FYEITY

19 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SHAP RING Ch™2b2y

20 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 WYRY7 I A

21 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 E3THET R 3hTRIL M4
22 G5130-171-000  LATCH ARM PLATE, LEFT ENEN SN s A A
23 G5131-171-000  LATCH ARM PLATE, RIGHT FVFNFT AT 3%°

24 SH-6041602-TP  SCREW MAX0.T 1.=16 aYBIFIRT AL HAX0.T L=16
25 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATIETHTR W4

25 G5H119-171-000  LOCK ARM SPRING YT AR

27 GHI32-171-000  LATCH CYLINDER BRACKET PRIV PN

28 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 EAYFIRTAL HAX0.7 1=10
29 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASIHIER M4 AR R M4

30 WP-043080i-SC  WASIER M4 LI 3T MA

G5152-171-000
160-49801

SB-1080006-00
RC-3200002-KP
PA-1001508-40

ROLLEK COVER
STROKE BEARING
PIN

C RING

ATR CYLTNDER

NYOR D=3 P -
ATFYLYT

isd PR LT S

CH Ly
MWEPUMEN

W B3 €A ) Tl G L Lo
— D Q8 =) SO A L BN

PX-5000190-00

KNUCKLE JOTNT

29T IVIR ITAAVE

PX-5000270-A0  PIN IR BTy
PX-5000260-A0 PIN ATy 2 Py
PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNTON IAET 2zt Y
PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DUEIEIRTF
G5115-171-000  LOCK ARM, LEFT nyrgs” k%Y

42 SH-6081202-TF  SCREW M8 L=12 WA 7R A b

43 G5118-171-000  LOCK ARM STOPPER nyy93" 2RYn° -

44 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYBIFIE AL HAX0.7 L=8

45 WS-0410002-XN _ SPRING WASHER M4 MY M4

46 WP-0430801-5C  WASKER M4 PR REET AETT A Y

47 G5117-171-000  LOCK ARM PIN oY5793" Loy

48 NH-6080001-5C  NUT M8X1.25 nykzryh M8 132

49 V3-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATETATE M8

50 SH-6062002-TP _ SCREW MG L=20 oyEY7 5" Ak M6 L=20

51 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEITITR HB

52 WP-0641601-5C  WASIIER EFSTHE IFTEUL MG

53 G5140-171-000  SUSPENSION PLATE ATy

54 G5116-171-000  LOCK ARM, RIGHT uyraFT %"

55 HX-0015000-CF  CABLE CLIP =378 97

56 G9151-171-000  CUSHION FPFEN]

57 EA~B500B01-G0  CABLE BAND PHEVAT YR

58 G5454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN 4F4F2-7"

59 G5103-171-000  FEED ROD ATy

60 5120-171-000  THRUST COLLAR ArFAMT- 20

61 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW MG L=8 FAzZT MG L=8

62 (5126-171-000  LOCK ARM CRANK mYyaFT 24y

63 (5127-171-000  LOCK ARK CRANK PIK Y37 2ty

64 NM-6080001-SC  HUT M§X1.25 aYA7FYE U8 132

65 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER W8 AR HS

66 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFTTRTE IFTIL ME

67 G602Z9-171-0A0  CYLINDER ASM. LD ANS DERE VG S

63 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER - e V1 B

69 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2% FYIL 3T adub

79 P¥-5000220-00  T-KETAL FITTINGS Taty™

71 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV H4X0.7 (=8 BYAYTIATAY MAXO.T L=8

72 W3-0410002-K®  SPRING WASIER M4 MR M4

73 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EFTHTE 3hTRIL M4

74 G5154-171-000  SPRING P75 3ty A2

75 (G5155-171-000  SUSPENSION PLATE OUBTFT Ay ARy

6 SH-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 gYyyFHATA M6 1=10

T7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LS N

78 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER eI IATEeN MB

79 PX-5000280~A0  PIN EREEY M

80 PX-5000290-A0 PIN VAN i I

JRRPRE PP /RPN S S RN PN RNV FCY SN IC I NEFSRINY RPN FSE N I [P N PV N N TSP D N T IR ISPRNers) PR I CIEN N I N S e




FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS
RERBEYER

5.




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 G5140-171-000  SUSPENSION PLATE N 3Ay 2
yA HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER =778 2yy7° 1
3 G5104-171-000-4 LACK 799 1
4 G5107-171-000  HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE TOUTY FYFRTY 1
5 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYAI7 3" AE M4X0.7 L=8 3
6 W5-~0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NRETTE M4 3
7 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LTI E IHTEIL M4 3
8 HH-0005700-00  STEPPING MOTOR ATIE VYT E-2- 1
9 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 =30 DYHS7 T Ab 4

10 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MRS HTR MB 4
11 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LA E TR M8 4
12 G5111-171-000  GEAR HOLDER 3Ty 491 1
13 (G5109-171-000  FEED BLOCK GEAR AUTRL FT P 1
14 (G5110-171-000  BOSS ¥°7 RIWEAT2 1
15 SK-6033052-TF  SCREW BIFE7 IR AL 4
16 W5-031C002-KK  SPRING WASHER M3 AUERTITE 301X5.9X0.7 4
17 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3R 3.2KTXO.5 1
13 SH-B0G0B02-TP  SCREW M6 [.=8 FAEIT MO L=8 2
19 G5108-171-000  HOME POSTTION SENSOR BRACKET FOUFY vy RMrATY 2
20 65153-171-000  SENSOR PLATE LAV YANLESE: 2
2] G6011-171-0A0  HOME POSITION DETECT SW. ASH. ¥ uTwrvs SW o i3 1
22 G6012-171-0A0  SENSOR SWITCH ASH. LAPPENERLE RS N 1
23 SK-G031652-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 1L=16 BYAYPIR AL M3X0.5 L=16 4
24 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASIER M3 ATEETYT R 3.1X5.9%0.7 4
25 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3913 3.2X7X0.5 4
25 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 [=12 DYAYF IR LR 4
27 ¥5-0410002-XKN  SPRING VASIER M4 ATFESTHT R M4 4
28 WP-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 EFFTHTR AT M4 4
29 SL-4030691-5C  SCREVW M3X6 FAT2EYT thA M3X0.5 L=6 1
30 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW baFy” 3
31 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP TR0 3
32 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FHAFYT 4
33 ¥-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP =77 8097° 4
34 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PLAMINVI 2
35 G6025-171-0A0  CONNECTING CABLE ASHM. ATV YT E-RF N4 -7 1

— 10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS
e Rk iR b




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 G5121-171-000  STAND, LEFT ¥¥19 vy 1
2 G5122-171-000  STAND, RIGHT JF19 3% 1
3 G5123-171-000  STAND PLATE S UM UVL A 2z
4 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 YHYPIET R 4
5 SH-6083002-TF  SCREW K8 1,=30 RYAYF IR A 2
6 WS-0610002~-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTERETETE KO 4
7 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER ESTTHT X IHTRL ME 4
3 G5124-171-000  STAND BRACKET vy APyt 2
g SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 o9Fy7 IR A M6 L=12 4
10 WS-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTF MG 4
11 WP-0641601-SC  VASHER EIETATR IHTEYE UG 4
12 G5133-171-000  CLAMP HOLDER, LEFT B3v7° 931 k2N 1
13 G5134-171-000  CLAMP HOLDER. RIGHT 7577 BYI R%FT 1
14 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYRITHRTAE MG L=12 4
15 YS-0610002-KN  SPRIHG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR5 % MB 4
16 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER LIFTHTF 3RO M6 4
17 Gb137-171-000  LEVER FITPT LAT - 2
18 SH-9061403-SC  SCREW MG L=14 oYM M6 L=14 2
19 NH-6060003-SC  NUT M8 HyhyFyr M6 332 2
20 G5138~171-000  FULCRUM SHAFT 3IAET IFVITY 2
21 RE-060G0000-K0  E-RING E#2+A7 6 2
22 HM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 pYBITIr M6 3vz 2
23 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRETHTR NB 2
24 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER B3I 3PTFIL MG 2
25 G5139-171-000 _ LEVER SPRING ZJIEL LAT-ATR 2
26 G5140-171-000  SUSPENSION PLATE AT RYr 2
27 G5141-171-000  LEVER STOPPER RIERE LAT-ZFYA° 2
28 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW IYIFFFRT AT M4X0.7 L=8 4
29 WS-0410002-EN  SPRING WASIHER M4 ATRETHT R ML 4
39 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EITTATR $hTEeh M4 4
31 G5142-171-000  SLEEVE SHAFT BUSHING A-77 Tk 8X16 2
32 G5143-171-000  CLAMP BASE 3077 MIVEATY 1
33 SM-6041202-TH  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 BYRPTFET AL HAX0.T L=12 4
34 SL-4040691-3C  SCREW M4 X § FAT2FYY bAX M4X0.7 L=6 2
35 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AT R M4 ) 4
36 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIETHTR IPTEYL M4 4
37 G5144-171-000  CLAMP, LEFT h3u7° egty 7
38 G5145-171-000  CLAMP, RIGHT 3PS 3F° 1
39 SL-4040391-SC  SCREW M4X3 ‘ FATIRYT B2 HAX0.T L=8 16
40 G5146-171-000  CLAMP FIXING PLATE B5u7° RA4R 8
41 G5147-171-000  BLOVW PIPE 77 a-AA7° 1
42 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 RS 3
43 G5148-171-000  BLOW PIPE BLOCK PAN IV AR A A 3
44 S1.-4040831-5C  SCREW M4X8 FATARYT LAZ MAXO.T L=8 3
45 G5149-171-000  CLIP a=FVET yyey© 3
46 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Uy FIRT AL M4X0.7 L=8 3
47 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEFTHT R WA 3
48 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 BT 3DTEIL MY 3
49 G5150-171-000  GROMMET RO 274 1
50 PA-1001003-A0  PIN CYLINDER RV 2
51 PJ-3050405-02  T-UNION VA3F 27204y 1
52 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNTION IART 223y 1
53 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 779" 1
54 PJ-3010605-03  HARF UNION h=7 223 1
55 HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER =778 yeoe 2
56 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PAAPIOVTS 5
57 G5135-171-000  CLAMP TABLE SUPPORT 7307° F-7A BHI 1
58 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=1i$ HYEUESy il 1 4
59 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRTHTE MG 1
60 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L3RR 3ATRIL M6 4
61 (G5136-171-000  CLAMP TABLE 5370 F-7Th 1
62 SM-0040601-54  SCREW FazRY” 10
63 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW MA4X8 FATaEYT A M4X0.7 L=8 1
64 HX-0012300-04  CABLE CLIP =77 AR Te 1

— 12 —



7. STACKER COMPONENTS
APy A -HHRERE




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 G5220-171-000-A BASE HOLDER RIYTIRTAREL 27 2
Z SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Tyh7 8" M6 L=12 4
3 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETETR MB 4
4 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER EFETHTE IATHTL MG 4
5 SH-6043052-TH  SCREW M4 1.=30 BYEIT IR A 1
6 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASUER 4 ATRETETR N4 1
7 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EITTHTF 3HTEIN M4 1
& G5221-171-000  BASE NOLDER RJIRRTA ¥YL F1d 2
9 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 OYR7HR" AL M6 L=12 4
10 WS-0610002-KN _ SPRING WASHER 6.1¥12.2%1.5 ATESTHTE MO 4
11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFRTITR 3FT L MO 4
12 G5222-171-000  BASE NOLDER RIIIATA PIL 239 2
13 SH-G061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 wyAY7FRT Ak HS L=12 4
14 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER B6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEFETHTE M 4
15 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER ETETHTR 394 HE 4
16 (5223-171-000  BASE [OLDER BRACKET AIPEIETA BYEATY 2
17 SH~60G1202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 wypyP AT £ M6 L=12 8
18 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHIER G.1Xi2.2X1.5 NRETTR UG 8
19 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LA 3hTEA MO 3
20 (G5224-171-000  IIARGER PIPE L7 O 1
21 SH-6082002-THN  SCREY M8 L=20 sy R~ H§ =20 2
22 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEETHTR M 2
23 WP-0841601-5C  WASIER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFTAT R bR M8 2
24 (5225-171-000  IIARGER CUSHTON V5 NSV i
25 (G5226-171-000  STACKER BASE PV ET AR 1
26 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW F3R%9” 4
27 (5227-171-000-A4 STACKER BASE NOLDER RIYTIRTAF2949Y 2
28 SM-6041202-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 UYHI7 45" A 4
29 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASKER M4 ATRPTET R M4 4
30 HP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LT R 3RS M4 4
31 (5228-171-000  STACKER BASE EDGING FIVIRTA LYY LT 2
32 (5230-171-000  LABEL ARIN FARIZAYE FATR 1
33 G5231-171-000  BASE SUPPORT SHAFT FIVIRTA BFIRTY 1
34 G5232-171-000  HINGE PLAT, LEFT 2IPIRTA RVDOATY XY 1
35 G5233-171-000  NINGE PLAT, RIGET RAYIFTL RUITATY 3% 1
36 G5234-171-000  STACKER BASE COVER, LEFT FIIIZTA AT Ry 1
37 G5235-171-000  STACKER BASE COVER, RIGHT RIYIRTA BAT- 3% 1
38 G5236-171-000  STACKER BASE COVER FIYIRT4 PAT- F1g 1
39 SH-0040601-SA  SCREV FFa2y” 8
40 SH-0060801-34  SCREW F7REY” 4
41 G5012-171-000  START SWITCH PLATE T4V L4 1
42 G5013-171-000  START SWITCH SHAFT ALYy 1
43 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EZaba0 4 3
44 G5014-171-000  START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE EETAAYETTY YTk 2
45 SH-0041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 [.=12 aYEYF IR A 4
4% W3-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER M4 ATFETNTE MY 4
47 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EFITET R 3FTRen M4 4
18 G5015-171-000  START SWITCH SUPPORT EFT 2495 L 2
49 SH-6061202-TP  SCREVW M6 L=12 RypT7 IR MG L=12 4
50 WS-0610002-KN_ SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETH TR US 4
51 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER B3 E 3FTFOA MG 4
52 (5016-171-000  START SWITCH TNSTALLING PLATE ETR4YF FYYTATY 1
53 SH-G0B61202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 RIBYTIRTAR HE L=12 2
534 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHTR MG 2
55 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L33TET R 373w MG 2
56 G5017-171-000  START SWITCH ROD ES AT ]
57 G3018-171-000  SWITCH BRACKET L2495 7755 1
58 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 DYHTFIRTAE HAXO.7 L=6 2
59 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETYTE WA 2
60 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER MA4 E3TETE 3HTETA MY 2
61 G5019-171-000  SPRING CONFECEENE ] 1
62 G5020-171-000  SYITCH HCLDER ETTA4YF AT i
63 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=3 nIBITHE A M4X0.7 128 2
64 SH-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 UAFFETAF M3X0.5 L=16 2
65 ¥S-0410002-KN_ SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTE M4 2
66 ¥5-0310002-KN ~ SPRING WASNER 13 ATERFTR TR 3.1X5.9%0.7 P
67 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 BT IR M4 2
63 ¥P-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 EITHR 3.247X0.5 2
69 PV-0105070-00  VALVE J2FTa AT 1
70 G5021-171-000  RUBBER CUSHIOM YNEEPENN 2
71 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING JUEYFIETF 2
72 G6015-171-0A0  START SWITCH ASH. AZ-}5W43 1
73 PJ-3050405-03  UNION TTIVETA 2
T4 PJ-3040405-03  ELBOW IMES 1
75 (5138-161-C00  RUBBER CAP ERL S A 1
76 HAG-11602NC0 MICRO-SWITCH COVER ZVFANT - 1
77 G5034-171-000  COVER SUPPORT BN =941 P
78 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW MAXG.7 1.=8 BRI R A HAX0.7 L=§ 4
79 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASIER M4 ATRETET R M4 4
a0 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFRTHTE INTERA M4 4
81 SM-0040601-SA  SCREV b e 1
82 X-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP LA VUV A 1

— 14 —



8. STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
25y -BEHREKRA)

— 15 —



REF.HO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

] G5213-171-000  SECOND PRESSER BAR TA24TIAT - 1
2 SM-6061202-TH  BOLT RyHT7 IR A 1
3 YS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASIER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETETE MG 1
4 G5208-171-000  SECORD PRESSER BAR ARM, LEFT RTAZEFIAT- 9T kR i
5 G5211-171-000  TURUST COLLAR 232007 19 ]
6 SM-8040602-TP ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAFST Z
7 G5210-171-000  SLEEVE SIAFT BUSIING A-T7T YThek 10X15 1
3 G5207-171-000  SECOND FULCRUM SHAFT T4 ITUYTY 1
9 NM-6100003-SC  NUT MI1C ayhrIyE H10 33 1
10 W5-1020002-KN  SPRING WASIIER M10 AEETETE M10 1
Bl WP-1052001-SC  WASIIER 10,5X21X%2 EITTAE 3HTEeE MLO0 1
12 Gb217-171-000  SWINGEAR 2AVHTAT - 1
13 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT TYHYF RN 2
14 WS-0610002-KN  3SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X31.5 ATRETRTR MB 2
15 G5216-171-000  SWING BAR ARM AAYYTAT - 9T 2
16 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 wyAZFHRT AR UG L=12 4
17 WS-0610002-KN  SPRIRG WASHER 6.1X12.2¥1.5 ATITTHTR MG 4
13 WP-0641601-3SC  WASHER LA TR MB 4
19 GH206-171-000  FIRST PRESSER BAR 2TA1ETEAT - 1
20 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT oyEI7 38" 4 2
21 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASIIER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETRTR NG 2
22 G5205-171-000  FIRST PRESSER DBAR ARM 2741 491 pT- 97" 2
23 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 1.=10 nYHTFHRT A MG L=10 4
24 WS-0GL0002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATERTRTE MG 4
25 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EETh T3 337 %20 HB 4
20 G5214~-171-000  SWING BAR BASE ZAVITAT - PIIFETA 1
27 G5201-171-000  STACKER SHAFT ARh YTy 2
28 G5112-171-000  FLANGE SHAFT FIUYT YRS 2
29 G5203-171-000  STACKER SHAFT ARM bEVF BV 7
30 G5237-171-000  BOLT FIVYTUE BTAR 7
31 G5238-171-000  NUT EEPEAVERR Vi 7
32 G5239-171-000  FLANGE 7YYt 2oy 3
33 SH-6061202-TF  SCREW M6 1=12 DYMFIRT R HE L=12 4
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTETETR MG &
35 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER LI AR 3R MG 8
36 NH-6060003-SC  NUT MG oyAYTYE MO 3z 2
37 (G5202-171-000  STACKER SHAFT SUPPORT AR Iy 991 1
38 SM-6061202-TF  SCREW M6 L=12 mYATFIRT AR M6 L=12 2
38 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATETET R MG 2
10 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L Y M L ) 2
41 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2% FIUN FTIAUE 1
42 PA-1506002-40  AIR CYLINDER 7=t (A° 415~60) 1
43 PX-5000180-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 1%% 3974 Y734V 1
44 SH-5051002-TF  SCREW M5 L=10 oyhEPFRT AR M5X0.8 L=10 1
45 WS-0510002-KN __ SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHTF 5.1X8.2X1.3 1
46 WP-0531001-8C  WASHER IR IHTFE M5 1
47 G5218-171-000  CYLINDER BRACKET FFLH427T AR -4 1
48 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 YBS7 R B 2
49 W3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEITATR M4 2
50 WP-0430801-8C WASHER M4 EFPTHTR 3ATEL M4 2
51 G5215-171-000  THRUST COLLAR 23Z2MF 15 3
52 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW MG L=8 MR MG L=8 6
53 G5204-171-000  LINK BOLL USRT-R 3
54 NH-G6080003-5C  NUT M oy M8 32 3
55 YS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AEETATR M8 3
56 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER 38.4X17.4X1.6 EFPTETE INTRIL ME 3
57 G5212-171-000  SECOND PRESSER DRIVE SHAFT 242 JRTUETY 1
58 N¥-6080003-3C  NUT M8 ayayIor M8 39z 2
59 PA-2005006-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17-3vE" (AT 420X50) 1
60 PJ-3040451-01 ELBOV UNION 4XPT1/8 IAFTa23y 4XPT1/8 2
61 G5218-171-000  STOPPER PLATE AMYRT AR 4
62 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 AP AR MG L=12 &
63 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MTITTHTR MG )
64 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIRTATR 3DTRIN MO 8
65 G5229-171-000  STOPPOR RUBBER bl FiN o 2
66 SH-6031652-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 DYA97+47 R M3X0.5 1=16 2
67 WP-0430801-SC  YASHER M4 EFETHTFE 3BT RN H4 2
63 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOV UNION IRRT 24y 1
69 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 =20 TYBFPIFT AL MB L=20 2
70 G5240-171-000  SOPPORT ROD STOPPER L AT 2RYA° 1
71 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2L -} avkn-3 1
72 EA~Q500B0I-00  CABLE BAND THRUAT UL 2

— 16 —



9. STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)
AT h-BHEEE (2)

— 17 -



REF.NG. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTILON - | ANT.
1 (5209~171-000  SECOND PRESSER BAR ARM, RIGHT ATAZARINT - 9T 3% 1
2 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT gyNI7 " HE 1
3 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NIETHTE M6 1
4 G5218-171-000  STOPPER PLATE AFYRT A% _ 4
5 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 BYRUF IR AL MG L=12 8
6 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE MG 3
7 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER L3387 F 3875 MG 8
8 (G5229-171-000  STOPPOR RUBRER AFYAT 274 2
9 SH-6031652~TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 QYAI7 IR A K3X0.5 1L=16 2

10 WP-0430301-SC  WASHER M4 LIRTATE 3ATRNE M4 2
11 G5207-171-000  SECOND FULCRUM SHAFT FU42HHT IFUYTH 1
i2 NH-6100003-SC  NUT H10 oyRror M10 3u2 1
13 WS-1020002~KN  SPRING WASIIER M10 ATRETYTE MLO0 1
14 ¥P-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5%21%2 E3FTATE 3RTENE M10 1
15 G5210-171-000  SLEEVE SIIAFT BUSIIKG A-77 IThay 10X15 1
16 G5211-171-000  THRUST COLLAR Z3AM5 10 1
17 SM-8040602-TP  SCREV MAX0.7 L=6 bARYT 2
18 (5204-171-000  LINK BOLL Yur© -4 3
19 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 oyhy3I9r M8 3z 3
20 WS-0820002-KN _ SPRING WASHER M8 AT R R HS 3
21 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 EFETHTR 3hTIN HE 3
22 G5212-171-000  SECOHD PRESSER DRIVE SHAFT ETAZHUL YRTRTY 1
23 HM-60BG003-SC  NUT M8 wIhI9E M8 392 2
""" 24 (5203-171~-000  STACKER SHAFT ARM AR YT ogFs 2
25 (G5237-171-000  BOLT TIUYTIE AR 2
28 Gb238-171-000  NUT TFVYTIE FIb 2
27 (5215-171-000  THRUST COLLAR A3Ar7Y 15 3
28 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW MG 1.=8 FAFY" MG L=8 6
29 (15238-171-000  FLANGE InVHVIT YL 2
30 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG [.=12 BYITFHETAE MB L=12 4
31 WS-0610002-KN — SPRING WASIHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NPT E MG 4
32 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L M- R 4 A 4
33 G6021-171-0A0  CYLINDER ASH. 2INFL YRS 93 1
34 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AE° Y 2
35 PX-5000170-00  KNUCKLE JOTHNT ™% 1%2 39989734V 1
36 SH-6082002-TH  SCREW H3 L=20 uInIT IR RE M8 L=20 1
37 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NEPTETE M 1
38 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIETRTE 3WTRON MR I
39 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND THEVAT YRS 1

- 18 —



10, PRESET DRIVE COMPONENTS
FYytey t BEHE

54 1\ J: 53

6
L
/ 0\59
58

.

57

- 19 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 G5395-171-000  PRESET DRIVE -SHAFT TOULIE RTeSTY 1
2 G5239-171-000  FLANGE ITFIVIT2IYE 3
3 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 ovAYT I AR WG L=12 4
4 ¥S-0610002-KK  SPRING WASIIER 6.1X12.2XL.5 ATERTETR MG 4
5 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L7Y R % 3h7Fen MG 4
) SM-6041202-TP  SCREV MAX0.7 L=12 OYH97 +8" Ak 2
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRIHG WASIIER M4 ATETETR MY 2
3 WP-0432086-3D  WASHER 4.3X11.5X2.0 E3THTE 4,8X11.5X2 2
9 G5023-171-000  METAL TIOLDER FEIIATY ARABHL 1
i0 SH-0040601-Sn  SCREW L3ARy” 1
il SM-1040601-5C  SCREV MAX0.7 L=6 F32%5" M4X0.7 L=6 2
12 (5302-171-000  SPROCKET A I YR A 1
13 G5303-171-000  SPROCKET B 27°uryr B p
14 G5304-1731-000  SPROCKET C 277k C 2
15 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 oyhaPIAT AR M6 L=12 4
16 Gh301-171-000  SPROCKET SIAFT ATTANYEITY 3
17 NK-G100003-SC  NUT M10 7Y M10 33z 3
18 ¥S-1020002-KN  SPRING WASIIER ¥10 ATEETETE MIG 3
19 WP-1052001-8C  VASHER 10,5X21X2 LI 3T R MIC 3
20 RE-Q800000-K0 _ E-RING EA"%bAT & 3
21 G5305-171-000  SLEEVE BUSUHING A-37 37r 10X13 6
22 G5308-171-000  STROCKET SPACER 2790 E 2A° -1 2
23 G5309-171-000  ADJUSTING PLATE FANIY FATEIAT 2
24 SH-GO61002-TP  SCREV MG 1.=10 Y7 AF MG L=10 4
25 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW HG 1.=2C mYAT7 IR AL MG =20 2
26 NM-B06Q003-SC  NUT MG oyhrryh M6 332 2
27 G5306-171-000  TIMING BELT, LEFT RLIVITATRE R 1
28 G3307-171-000  TIMING BELT, RIGHT T{IVETATAE 3%T 1
29 G5310-171-000  GUIDE SHAFT SUPPORT, UPPER ATAMVEAYTY $8L 01 1
30 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG =12 UYEI7IET A M6 L=12 2
31 W3-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEFTETE MB 2
32 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LFThT R 3T EvA UG 2
33 G5311-171-000-A GUIDE SHAFT SUPPORT. LOWER ATNE FUFAYIINIL 3 1
34 SM-6061202-TF  SCREW M6 =12 YRIP RN NG =12 3
35 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VASIHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 RUEETATR MB 3
36 WP-06G41601-8C  WASHER EITThTE IhTETL MO 3
37 G5312-171-000  GUIDE SHAFT, UPPER ATRRPUTAYTY g1 I
38 SH~8040602-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=6 FARYT 2
39 (G5313-171-000  GUIDE SHAFT, LOWER ATKRTUTAYTY U2 1
40 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING Ex"%F47 & 2
41 (5320-171-000  TIMING BELT HOLDER R4ZVYT ATRRRYL 1
42 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW MG L=16 Y M r 1y 2
43 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NETETF MB 2
14 WP-0B41601-SC  WASHER Sk A BE VA T [ 2
45 G6O14-171-0A0-A PRESET CYLINDER ASH. il P VENE E 1
46 PA-9000170-00 " NUT IUSTELIEEI 1
47 G5315-171-000-A PRESET CYLINDER JOINT 7TUEIE YYURT 98TF 1
48 NM-6080003-3C  NUT M8 nyarIvr M8 322 1
4¢ ¥5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATEITHTE M8 1
50 ¥P-0841601-3C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L797H7F  3hTHen MB 1
51 G5319-171-000  CYLINDER GUIDE UL YRS FUi I
52 PX-500017G-00  KKUCKLE JOINT IF™%2 1% IYIRIT34%b 1
53 (G5314-171-000  CYLINDER HOLDER PAUAVEER TV & b H
54 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 aYhP7IR" AL MG [=12 2
55 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 RTEFTHTR ME 2
56 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EHFTRTE IHTEIL MG p
57 SH-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 oyBITERT A M8 L=20 1
58 W5~0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATERTH R ME 1
59 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ETETETE 3DTHA HE 1
60 FC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak° 2y pA
61 (5011-171~-000  EMERGENCY SWITCH PLATE LITAFFAY A4VF MIIFATY 1
62 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 UyAIF IR N 2
63 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 MFTHETR N4 2
64 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EFRTATE TN M4 2
65 (G6017-171-0A0 EMERGENCY 3TOP SWITCH ASM. (P MELER N K 1
66 G5329-171-000  CYLINDER GUIDE RING WET T A 2
67 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING ATV -1
68 G5037-171-000  BUSHING 2970 I yIunT 1
6 NM-6540023-38  NUT ayH7IvE 1

- 20 —



11. PRESET BUSHING COMPONENTS
7Ny FEZRERE

1312 1 65 O P
8\ | J A T 29




REF.NO. NCTE

PART NO.

(G5321-171-000
G5330-171-000
SH-8040402-TF
G5331-171-000
SM-6040802-TR

PRESET SHAFT, LEFT
PRESET SHAFT HUT
PLATEN GEAR SET SCREW

PRESET SHAFT HUT SPRING

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

TP 1Ry

ARSI AV IS M1

FAFI™ HAX0.T 1.=4
TOVEYE U FIEATE
ayas7IET b H4X0.7 L=8

VS-0410002-KN
WP-0430301-5C
65316-171-000
G5317-171-000
(G5318-171-000

SPRING WASNER M4
WASHER M4

SHAFT SUPPORT A
SHAFT SUFPPORT B
SHAFT SUPPORT C

LRET AEREIY
L3R E IhTRIL M4
PHEYE YTH THIA
ARSI VA B S T
T70eYr I8 #9410

SM-6061202-TP
¥5-0610002-KN
WP-0641601-5C
G5338-171-000
(G5323-171-00¢

SCREW MG L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.

WASHER
PRESET SHAFT SLECVE
PRESET SIAFT BLOCK

aYAnF I AR M6 L=12
AT R MG
E3EHT R 3HTRYE MG
VYRS 2Y-77
TONEYRYTT Ty

[ o e e L e
oD O =) ST LI B D D 00 1 RN LN

(G5322-171-000
RE-0900000-K0
G5339-171-000
(5340-171-000
SH-6061202-TP

PRESET SHAFT. RIGHT
SHAP RING 9.0

FLANGE BUSHING

TIMING BELT MOUNT BASE
SCREW MB L=12

FAUTD T ALY S
E#™akiT O

1IVYT YT 12
AAIVITATKE IR Y
MYRYF IR A M 1=12

¥S-06310002-KN
¥P-0641601-SC
G5320-171-000
SM-6061202-TP
WS-0610002-KN

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.

WASHER
TIMING BELT HOLDER
SCREV MG L=12

SPRING WASHER §.1X12.2X1,

e,

AMEEITE K
B3R IFTEOL HB
REIVTT ATHIIRI
mYHIPIET AL M6 L=12
AR TE MS

BO B3 DO B B DD DY
SO =] R e L B —

[0 o]
O

WP-0641601-5C
G5341-171-000
(G5342-171-000
SH-6061202-TP
WS-0610002-KN

WASHER

ADJUSTING PLATE, LEFT .
ADJUSTING PLATE, RIGHT
SCREY M6 1=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1,

E3HTHT R TR MG
FHT FALIATY eRZTY
Y FAILINTY 1FT
n9FEPFFE" AR MG L=12
NEFTETE MG

LI Lo o L
e L BN

(%]
e

¥P-0641601-3C
G5337-171-000
Gh332-171-000
SH-6030802-TP
WS-0310002-kN

WASIIER

ADJUSTING KHOB
SENSOR PLATE HOLDER
SCREV

SPRING WASIHER M3

L39S hT e 3hTRL MG
Faaey J7°

TEUEYE FUFRTY B41
TR FET AR H3X0.5 L=8
AR TR 3.1%5.9%0.7

L3 L2
=1y

o L Lo
[l fole )

- WP-0320501-5C

(G5333-171-000

G5334-171-000-4

SH-6030602-TF
W5-0310002-KN

WASHER M3

CENTER SENSOR PLATE
BRAKE SENSOR PLATE
SCREW K3X%0.5 L=6
SPRING WASHER M3

E3FTH 3 3.2X7X0.5
Faahy FVERTY

TTLIE FuT{%
UYRI7 R AN M3X0.5 L=6
METETE 3.1X5.9X0.7

-8
[

[
b L N

WP-0320501-5C
G5336-171-000
SH-6031202-TP
(6013-171-0A0
¥3-0310002-KN

WASIIER H3

BRAKE SWITCNH INSTALLING PLATE

SCREW M3X0.5 L=12

PRESET ADVANCT SWITCH ASM.

SPRING WASHER M3

3T 3% 3.2X7X0.5
TU=% AAYF FYUSEATY
WP IR A b

7PUEYh ETVIUSHYR
NE ™% 3.1%5.9%0.7

b
~ o

e
W o

e
<

WP-0320501-5C
SH-GO31652-TP
(G5326-171-000
SM-6030802-TP
WS-0310002-KN

WASHER H3

SCREW M3¥0.5 L=16
PRESET INDEX
SCREV

SPRING WASHER M3

L3 3U2XTR0.5
AP FAAE H3X0.5 L=16
ULy Yran

oYEPFHE AR M3X0.5 L=§
AR E 3.1%5.9%0.7

&Y
B =

LN o Ln
[ 53 EFC AR AN}

WP-0320501-8¢C
EA-95CG0BO1-00
SH-6030802-TP
(5328-171-000
(G5327-171-000

WASHER M3

CABLE BAND

SCREW

PRESET STOPPER PIH
BLOCK STOPPER

L3THT e 3.2X7X0.5
YHLYAT YR

YA 7 IR AR M3X0.5 L=8
TPUEYE ARYAT LY
7YYy YA

caLn en
oo~} <

SH-6040802-TR
YsS-0410002-KN
WP-0430801-3¢C
G5325-171-00¢
SH-6040802-TR

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER M4

SCALE INSTALLING PLATE
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

DYINF IR AR M4X0.7 L=8
ATRETHTR M4

LA 3hTEeA M4
7°URYE JE) RYITATY
aYIIFFET AR MAX0.7 L=8

Oy Sy N
LI DI O W

W5-0410002-KN
WP-0430801-3C
G5324-171-000
NH-6100003-5C
SH-6061602~-TF

SPRING WASHER M4
VASHER M4

SCALE

NUT M10

SCREW M6 L=16

AR M4
EIPTHTFE 3RO M4
7°YEIE €Y
nyayIvr K10 392
DYIPFSRT A

i
L

I
SO R~

G5035-171-000
3M-6040302-TR
¥5-0410002-KN
WP-0430801-3C
G6019-171-0A0

LEFT COVER SUPPORT
SCREV M4X0.7 L=8
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER M4

PRESET SWITCH ASM.

BRSNS - D

QIR FERT AL M4X0.7 L=8
AR : M4

EFETHNTR IATEIL M4
PRSI Y VAV E

] =] =]
Ll BN —

5L-4040891-5C
HX-0012300-00
RE-0800000-K0

SCREW M4X3
WIRE BINDER
E-RING

- 22 .

FAT2FYT AR M4X0.7 L=8
BT Huw7°
Ed™4r39 8

— ) L e b DOIRD e s D RO = 03 B DI =m0 20 BB o = SR e B L300 GO e s P B B P e B [ B A i B RO = B2 00 00 00— e DD BN DORD — BD ee —



12, PRESET WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS
7V P HFEBEE




REF.NG. HODTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOHN

1 (5343-171-000  PRESET HOLDER, LEFT TOUEIE TET LRy 1
2 SH-6061202-TF  SCREW MG L=12 oyAyFHRTAr MG L=12 2
3 W¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATIETRT: MG 2
4 WP-0641601-5C  WASIIER B3R 3T En MG 2
5 G5344-171-000  PRESET HOLDER, RIGHT 7°YLYE A9 3% 1
6 G5345-171-000  PRESET IIOLDER COLLAR PADET TS ¢ 1
7 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 wrATFIR" AL MO L=12 1
& W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER G.1X12.2X1.5 AFETHTE M 1
g WP-0611626-8P  WASHER 15X6X1.6 3TN 1
i G5346-171-000  PRESET REINFORCEMENT PIPE ULy R3398° 17° 1
11 SH-6040602-TH  BOLT UYBIFFRTAR 7
12 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATFETHT R M4 7
13 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LA 3ATRIL M4 7
14 (G5347-171-000  PRESET TABLE TPULYE F-77R 1
15 SKH-6060802-TH  BOLT RYBEFFE A 8
16 WS~-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER &.1X12.2X1.5 RUFETHE MG 8
17 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER EHTATE TR MG &
18 G5348-171-000  GAUGE, LEFT RINGHT =T Ry 1
19 G5349-171-000  GAUGE, RIGNT FRECLARV AL S 1
20 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW rEPN 4
21 G5350-171-000  PRESET PLATE TOULIEAT Y 1
22 G5351-171-000  MEMORY, LEFT RINY ATY kXU 1
23 G5352-171-000  MEMORY, RIGHT RINY AT 3% 1
24 G5353-171-000  SLIDE PLATE NOLDER, LEFT AF4RTATY HHIL E2TY 1
25 G5354-171-000  SLIDE PLATE HOLDER, RIGHT AFARTATY 19T 337 1
26 SH-606120Z2-TN  BOLT T EEE T 3
27 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEFTHTE NG 3
28 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER BT E 3BTFL MG 3
29 SH-G033052-TP  SCREW aYHTF IR A 4
30 US-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NRETHTF 3.1%5.9%0.7 4
31 (5355-171-000  SLIBE PLATE, LEFT RFARTATY 2T 1
32 G5356-171-000  SLIDE PLATE, RIGNT AFAPTATY 3% 1
33 G5357-171-000  SLIDE COLLAR AF4ET HI- 4
34 -SH-B062002-TH  SCREW MG L=20 aIRHFIRT A M6 L=20 4
35 WS-0G10002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETET R MG 4
36 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 TN 4
37 (5358-171-000  SLIDE PLATE SPRING AFARTATY AT 2
38 (5360-171-000  PRESET HOLDER SHAFT PARIE SR 3% S 1
39 SM-8060802-TF  SCREW MG =8 FA32T M6 L=8 4
49 (G5362-171-000  GROMMET BTV Y39 1
11 G5363-171-0060  PRESET SUPPORT HOLDER TTHEYE 151%7% 7
42 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 IYHIPFETAE MG 1.=20 7
43 G5364-171-000  PRESET SUPPORT BRACKET UL AHL FYYIATY T
44 SHM-6041202-TN  SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 RYFFFHETAL HAXO.T =12 14
45 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASIIER M4 ATEFTETE M4 14
46 WP-0430801-5C  WASEER M4 EFFTAT 3T R M4 14
47 (G5365-171-0A0  PRESET HOLDER ASH. PRSI & 3 U H T
43 SL-40406%1-SC  SCREW M1 X 6 FATIRYT LAZ MAX0.7 L=6 14
49 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND FUASEIN) 1
50 G5037-171-000  BUSHING 2970 sy ]
5l G5366-171-000  FIBER BRACKET TFANT MUYFATY 1
52 SH-6040802-TH  SCREW OYEP744" A MAXO.T 1=3 2
53 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATFITRTE M4 2
54 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 L3R 3ATERL M4 2
55 (5385-171-000  TIBER CORD A JPANT a-bT4 1
56 (G5386-171-000  FIBER CORD B J74RT 2-FTB 1
57 PA-1201003-00  CYLINDER aRATR It 2
58 PJ-3050405-01  T-UKION -tz Tazdy 2
58 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XMS N=7223% 4¥H5 2
60 (6023-171-0A0  PRESET SUPPORT LED ASK. 7°Yeyh 491 LED 43 1
GH G5140-171-000  SUSPENSION PLATE TRy 2
62 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FFRFTT 6
63 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 B3I 3hT R W 12
64 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP F-7T Y0 6
65 (5454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN°AGRFI-7" 0.5
66 G5381-171-000  HODK 794 Z
67 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 oybyy IRt Ab M4X0.7 L=10 4
83 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATERTHTR N4 4
69 WP-0430801~SC  WASHER M4 EFETHTR IHTIL K4 4
70 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND SIEVAT YRS 4
71 (5367-171-000  TUBE GUIDE F2977 BTN 1
72 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 AT IR A MAK0.7 L=6 2
73 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTR M4 2
74 WP-0430801-3C  WASIER M4 B3I R 3T M4 2

- 24 _



13. PRESET SET PLATE COMPONENTS
7Vt bt P WEGZ

9\24

32 /
\@”5{6\32 34\‘ % N
35 > 39 H Q \ 434

4]% 28 2? 26 23
i),
40/;;5

2

— 25 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 G5368-171-000  SET BRACKET BTy 1

2 SH-B040802-TN  SCREW aUHT IR AL MAX0.7 L=8 4

3 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATFETIT R M4 4

4 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTATR AL M4 4

5 (5369-171-000  SET BRACKET SUPPQRT RYRATY FHL 2

6 SH-6041002-TK  BOLT RIATPIERT A 4

7 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NRETHTE W4 4

3 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFETHTE IHTEOL M4 4

9 G5370-171-000  SET ARM I 97 2
10 G5371-171-000  SET SPRING HOOK, UPPER EYENTELY 91 2
i1 SH-6040602-TN  BOLT QURITIET AR 4
12 W35-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEITITE M4 4
13 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 E7RTITE 3HTROL M4 4
14 G5372-171-000  SET SPRING HOOK, LOWER LYRATEY 3% 2
15 SH-6041202-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 o977+ A 4
16 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETHTE M4 4
17 WP-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 EIRTHTR 1)U M4 4
13 G5373-171-000  SET SPRING EYMAT R 2
19 G5374-171-000  SET ARM FULCRUM L8 /b L 2
20 HM-G080003-SC  NUT M8 ' uy%73yE Mg 332 2
21 ¥5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 AT M8 2
22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EITTRTR O IATRIL MB 2
23 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING Eh™23242 6 2
24 G5142-171-000  SLEEVE SIAFT BUSHING =77 YTy 8X16 2
25 G5375-171-000  SET ARM PIN EYFIFTE Y 2
26 NH-5060003-SC  HUT M6 oyErFIr Mo 32 2
27 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASIIER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEETHT R MG 2
28 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETHTR 3BTRIL NS 2
29 RE~0600000-K0  E-RING EXT2pd7 6 4
30 G5376-171-000  SET ARM LINK Y7 Uuh 2
3l GH37T7-171-000  HOOK ARM, LEFT FIET erty 2z
32 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING Ed™2r47 6 4
33 G5380-171-000  HOOK ROLLER TV -3 2
34 G5379-171-000  HOOK ARM FULCRUM TIITT YTy 2
35 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING EX"2b47 6 2
36 NM~6080003-3C  HNUT M8 yF7EeE M8 3va 2
37 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER H8 NFE R HE 2
38 WP-0841601-SC - WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 [0 B NS5 A =4 M U 1 2
39 G5382-171-000  SLEEVE BUSHIKG =77 Yot BX8 2
40 (G5384-171-000  RUBBER FO0OT ITLPY 2
41 SM-G031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 TP A M3X0.5 L=16 2
42 G5333-171-000  STOPPER EYRITT ARYA° 2
43 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 =12 RYHYFHE" b+ 4
44 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTE HA 4
45 WP-0430801-8C  WASHER M4 LI HTE 3P EIL M4 4

— 26 —



14. PRESET HAND SWITCH COMPONENTS

FTVEw by F AL FEE

S ,///.

\

N xﬂ%@ t

ﬂ\
~ -
“~
‘

QD.,H/

20

— 927 —



- 28 —

REF.NO. HWOTE PART NO. DPESCRIPTION oy A AMT.
1 G5393-171-000  HMAND SWITCH LEVER NYFT 249F LAT- 1
2 G5372-171-000  SET SPRING HOOK, LOYWER LYY Y% 1
3 G5140-171-000  SUSPENSION PLATE NES Ly 2
4 G5392-171-000  SPRING AVEFT Z49F AT X 1
5 (G5380-171-000  HAND SWITCH STOPPER AVET 2495 ZFIA° 1
6 :5388-171-000  HAND SWITCH SHAST AR AAYFYT) 1
7 (G5390-171-000  HAND SVITCH INSTALLING PLATE AU 249F MUYEATY 1
3 G6020-171-0A0  PRESET PRESSER SWITCH ASM. 77UeYr AFISWYR 1
9 G5387-171-000  HAND SWITCil BASE LV S F & A 1

10 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW FiRRYT 2
11 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RYRIPHET AL MAXO.T7 L=8 1
12 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NEETETE M 1
13 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 BT 3TN M4 1
14 SM-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 o937 R~ A M3X0.5 L=16 2
15 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEPTHTF 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
16 WP-0320501-3C  WASHER M3 BFTH TR 3.2X7X0.5 2
17 SH-6061602-TN  SCREV M6 L=16 aIHT7IET AN HE =16 2
13 WS-0610002-XK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRETHTE MB 2
19 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIPTHTE 3TN MG 2
29 NM-6080003-5C  NUT M8 uyhsdyr M8 332 i
21 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATIETHT R M8 1
22 WP-0841601-3C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LITETR 373N M 1
23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING Ed™2b47 4 1
24 (G5394-171-000  INDICATION LAMP COVER E39YT My HAT- 1
25 SH-B040602~-TP  SCREW M4 L=0 DYWIPFET AR M4%0.7 L=6 2
26 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASIER M4 RTEFTH R WA 2
.27 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFRTHRCR 3TN M4 2
28 GB023-171-0A0  PRESET SUPPORT LED ASHM. 7°YEYE 491 LED h3 1
29 KK-6040003-3C  NUT oUNIIIy HEAX0.7 392 2
30 HX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER Y-7"8 Hyy7T 2
31 SM-0040601-5A  SCREW FEZRYT 2
32 G6022-171-0A0  SENSOR SWITCH ASH. 2 FUFY yUFSW U3 1



15, SOLENOID VALVE REGULATOR COMPONENTS
BB v¥a v -5 -HR

- 20 _



REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

1 PV-0151070-00  VALVE ¥y ATATT 1

2 PJ-3010605-03  HARF UNION h=7 224y 1

3 PX-0205050-00  ACTUATOR Th¥21-% 1

4 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOVW UH10H IART 224y 1

5 PV-1351050-00  SOLENOID VALVE FUYTATY T4 1

6 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.7 L=§ oYBI7 IR AR MAX0.7 L=8 2

7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NS A 2

8 WP-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 EIPTATE 3TN M4 2

g PC-0151130-00  SPEED CONTROLLER I R 71 51 B 1
10 PJ-3050651-01 TEE UNION $-k°1 F-2"204Y 1
11 PJ-3010605-01  UNIOW AMY-F 1
12 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION e M 1
13 G5028-171-000  SOLENOID VALVE PLATE TUUITATY RIYEATY 1
i4 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 A7 R AR HB L=12 pA
15 WS-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NETITE MG 2
16 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER : EFFTHTF IWTEIR MB 2
17 SH-6033852-TP  SCREW H3 L=38 FINTTHET A 2
18 ¥3~0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER H3 MEETITR 3.1X5.9%0.7 4
19 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L5377 3.2X7X0.5 4
20 SM-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 uyAI?IA AR M3X0.5 L=16 2
21 PC-0105150-00  SPEED CONTROLLER R TN 1
22 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 h=73224% 4XMS 2
23 PV-0351140-A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FIUYTATY 43 1
24 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 h=7223y 1
25 PJ-3050651-01 TEE UNION LT 27100y 1
26 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 LT IR AL 1
27 PC-0105140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -} avihi-g 1
28 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING SBIFIVE 2bL-b 14
29 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 7° 54" 5
30 PF-0552090-A0  REGULATOR ASH. L¥"z2l-2 B3 1
31 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 OyHU7 R A MO L=12 2
32 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2¥1.5 NEETET R MB 2
33 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFTHTR IATEOH MG 2
34 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION GXPT1/4 A=J12dy Z
35 PJ-0505252-01  TEE ATy T 1
36 PJ-0305200-01  NIPPLE BAIRTT (ZYTR) 1
37 G5308-136-000  REDUCING NIFPLE PT1/4-PT1/8 429774 1
38 GCT-02804000 ELBOW PT1/8, FEMALE I 1/8 1
39 PJI-3090051-01  SOCKET Yk 1
490 PJ-3090052-01  PLUG 705" 1
41 PJ-0325260-01  HOSE NIPPLE =297 1
42 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NERITETE M4 1
43 WP-0430801~-SC  WASHER M4 E7ETHTE 3TN M4 1
44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND EAAVE NV S i
45 BT-0400251-EB  TUBE 1I0SE, BLACK TLRVE-2 1 1
46 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE N10OSE, BLACK AT S S 1
47 HK-0346400-04  TERMINAL, FEMALE AZF-3FA ATS 22
48 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P . haut ™ 14P 1
49 HK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE MTTAT 16P 1

- 30 —



16, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1)

BER> 7 xEE (D




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AHT.
1 M1001-540-000  CONTROL BOUX FRAME FTUINRTYIR TU-hbURA 1
2 SH-6032002-TN  SCREVW M8 L=20 RYRI7IET AL M8 L=20 3
3 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATFITIT R M8 3
4 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIFTHTE 3PTINN M 3
5 M1002-540-0A0  CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. FTUURRTIA Fb-h 7R 43 1
6 SM-0040601-5A  SCREV M4 L=0 F92%3 M4 L=6 7
7 H8511-540-0A0  TRANSFORMER ASH. |V U E 1
3 SH-1041001-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $32797 MAX0.T L=10 4
9 HM~-0005700-10  DRIVER N RZE-3 FFART- 1

10 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 IATIRY” bAZ M4 L=10 2
11 H8512-540-0A0  DC FAN ASH. DCIFy b3 1
12 HM-0003800-A0  FINGER GUARD TAVET- BT 1
13 SM-4043601-SN  SCREY M4X0.7 L=36 FATIRYT H4X0.7 L=36 4
14 NM-3040520-3F  FLANGE NUT M4 TIVITEYE W4 4
15 HX-0002400-0C  CLAMP y5v7° 1
16 H8601-540-0A0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPUER" 2 73 1
17 SL-4030881-5F  SCREW M3 X 8 FATIRYT vAA U3 L=8 4
18 H8602~540-0AC  I/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 1705870 B3 1
19 SL-4030881~-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2RYT a2 M3 L=8 4
20 ¥8603-540-0A0 POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM FUUFTVENTY B3 1
21 SL-4030881-5F  SCREW M3 X 8 FA229" thz H3 L=8 4
22 M8510-540-0A0  RECTIFIER ASM. (S URTE B E 1
23 SL-4041681-5F  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT2RYT A2 M4 L=16 1
24 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATIFYT BAR M3 L=8 2
25 SH-4041401-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FAT2RYT MAX0.7 L=14 1
26 E9610-601-000  FUSE 34 Ex-32" 3A 1
27 MK-0171500-70  TERMINAL BASE 7P 2uvET4 TP 1
28 SL-4031681-SF  SCREW M3 L=16 BAZFYT M3 L=186 2
29 S1.-4041081-3F  SCREV M4 L=10 FATIRYT A2 M4 L=10 2
30 M1004-540-000  FREE BUSHING ‘A TR 7TYeL A 1
31 H1005-540-000  FREE BUSHING B AR I AL P 1
32 M1006-540-000  FREE BUSHING C VA VA LS SN 1
33 HX-0002400-01  CLAMP h797° 1

- 32 —



17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2)
BER» 7 2HE (2)

— 33 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DPESCRIPTION by A A AMT.
1 M8521-540-0A0  AC INPUT POWER CORD ASM. AC 290y FoUKoua-FY3 1
2 M8522-540-040  CPU PCB POWER CORD ASM. CPURA®Y F U8 va-1* b3 1
3 M8523-540-0A0  I/0 PCB POWER CORD ASM. T/0¥R°Y FOUK V-1 53 1
4 M8524-540-040 DRIVER CONNCTING CORD ASM. FUS4RT - F2ON42-F B3 1
5 M8525-540-0A0  CONNECTING CORD ASM. MAAE-% FLIFLI~FT Y3 i
6 X-0022200-00 WIRE SADDLE T4Y- TR 3
7 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING 2-F7 Y2 1
8 M8561-540-0A0  FRAME CONNECTING CABLE ASM. FOTT F2NAT-T 8 B 1
9 H8560-540-0A0  MC CONNECTING CABLE ASM. MCFans 45 -7 8 3 1

10 MR550-540-0A0  ACCESSORY ASM. TSIy By 1
11 M1050-540-000  VOLTAGE LABEL STV ES M
12 E9613-601-000  FUSE 24 k2-3" 2A (1)
13 E9610-601-000  FUSE 34 E2-2" 3A (1)
14 E9602-701-000  FUSE 4A E1-2" 44 (1)
15 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PIEYRT YT 1
16 MK-0201104-00  HOUSING 40P MY YT 40P 1
17 HK-0291904-00  CONNECTOR HOOD 40P 271 40P 1

— 34 —



18, PANEL BOX COMPONENTS
mANLBOXBEE

— 35 —



REF.NO. ROTE

PART HO.

H853G-540-0A0
H1030-540-000
H1031-540-000
SL-4030881-SF
H8630-540-000

DESCRIPTIONR

PANEL BOX ASH.

PANEL BOX FRAME

PANEL BO¥ FRAME COVER
SCREW M3 X 8

PANEL MEMBRANE SWITCH

N ERETYR B3
NCRAETYIZ Th-h FRd
POFRETYYR TY-4 TR
FAT2FYT LA M3 L=8
ARA AVTTLY 24YF

K1032-540-000
NM-3034000-5F
H8631-540-CGA0
SL-4030881-5F
H8540~540-0A0

REINFORCEMENT PLATE
FLANGE HUT

PANEL. CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.
SCREW M3 X 8

CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 50P

N FZAI-F RFFINTY
7303719 M3

PSS T 3 NI
AT kAR M3 L=

N EL F29%4 ¥-7°Ah3 S0P

gk ot o |
A LA DD | O D 00 ) RO R L BN =

M8541-540-0A0
SM-6061202-TP
¥S-0610002-KN
WP-0641601-3C

CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 34P
SCREV M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
WASHER

— 36 —

DN s | e ©0
8]
=9
-

i
N Fagrsd T-TRA
nYFFPFE AE M6 L=1
MEETH % M6

LIETHTE IDTETA MG



18, CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

CPUERRR

O anonooouicanofaoasana a8 A 1ls cc cvao o a8 b ae o o
IR N Dt 1l
alwn
<
>
[ET}
\I\t\\\lt?
-
¥
o |
.
Q
g
- m
T @ 2
] G @
FES 14}
a e p
- @M
s
:
:
:
ikl @)
O = e}
e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

~ 37 -




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

M3601-540-0A0
HX-0011600-00
EA-9500B01-00
HA-0010800-20
H8910-540-000

DESCRIPTION

CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.
BATTERY 3.6¥

CABLE BAND

DIP SWITCH 2P

P-ROM SEAL

CPUSA™Y h3
Fus 3.6V
HEUAT YR
FTAY77 2404 2P
P-ROM 3%A"93¥-0

=1 e e L N

HL-0087300-12
HL-0062501-11

IC ROM(27C256)
IC ROM(27128)

— 38 —

IC ROM(27C256)
IC RON(27128)

(1)



i
|
| = O
| ° %0 mEy I o
| efolo] .
| — -
| ool
| “cc_
B 100
_ iagl
_ 2EH
| Rty
| ] "oc_
_ _Ocm
a
_ “MD_
| “oo_
joo!
_ ] _GD"
~ - L { oo
_ - "mmn
| - 102
too|
|
! foc]
; fo ol - -
i "MM_: Tou hocm
o £
| oo 5 o i)
| “ccm \M‘L moo"
lIL_ (ool _ ﬁm oo
H
“ foo] o _ o "
i oo - N
10 Q1 s | _
| 4 Em ool
lo ot e
h M“oo“ 4] il i
_ el o gl ool
@ _ S hisall= <t
= | _...% o muh-w “Wc_..
M i % 2 ; e "co"
Lo ) j [Ti) ‘ATY Jlis oo
g | 2 AR IR
S t oo @3d o/l < o 2l L e
| ool == BEEY
= _ oo v ‘.u:\/m.: o
& | oot ]
= o I ] L
m “ O ﬁ@f [} ~oﬂN ) O o
: — — FEvv [UENEINEVDY IS PU—
2 EE |
a4 | \
-
= & _ O N MmN N NN N R.....
= R ! , 5
a2 _ s e
[ TN e
.rlrr [ L
ey
-
[ ]
o

— 39 _



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN Eoy 3 4 AMT.
1 H8602-540-0A0  1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. /705870 73 1
pA HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 25D1296 F32372% (23D1296) (4)
3 SL-4031481-3F  SCREV M3 L=14 FAT2RYT w2 M3 L=14 (4)
4 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE HUT Ty YR M3 (4)
5 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 TATIFYT Az M3 L=8 (2)
6 NM-3034000-3F  FLANGE NUT TFwIT IR M3 (2)
7 HA-0021801-00  DIP SWITCH 10P F4Y7° 249 10P (D
3 HA-0010800-20  DIP SWITCH 2P FU4Y7° 2495 2P (1)
g iA-0010800-30  DIP SWITCH 3P FU4Y7°249F 3P (1)

19 HA-0015100-00  SLIDE SWITCH A34hT 2494 (1)
11 HL-0093800-02  IC (8749) IC (8749) (1)
12 M8910-540-000  P-ROM SEAL P-ROM 23A793-4 (1)

— 40 —



21, PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER BOARD COMPOMENTS

2 nER. BEEREE

— o e e e e - —— — — — —— o —

000000000 OOLEOLV0OD000D0 6

|

|

}

1

|

|

|

|
N W) |
| ;;: e B 0 ® Wgouoooooooaooooeooooooaoo e T 4
% Tvarat EI:I '
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

{

i

S A =
'0 oo 7

i2 gy 0 6

E i

18 oEE iy
N wE o PANEL PCB | | .l ] 5
© 2 7 ME631540 REV. 3

r--r—-—~——"™"—™"""">""™/~>""™""™>"""™""™""™"™"""7™—7™7™— 1
i 12 L P 12 | 12 i
|

.. \ / / |
| — — |
| 1
! r 1 - ] l
| Do e o 1S |
l >:: i i3 N 3 i
i AVA 2 AVR | 1
l G l4 2 S . I
: ° T
| O ) ,
| 15 13 o |
i o8I . a ¢
i 5 5 o2 ) SN g i
| ol | o 5 ; } o !
| o o i8 _-“““E—o : . :
] ! J |
| F2 v __H/ |
| LT~ 1] |
I POWER PCB I
: M8603540 | | REV| || | ennapcs !
| i
ll 16 1
i _

41 —



REF.RO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOHN b v A AMT.

1 M8631-540-0A0 PAREL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. MEL ENTY 3 -1

2 HX-0024000-00 BUZZER AR A n

3 HG-0043500-00 LIQUID CRYSTAL INDICATOR X939 e399°% (1)

4 G6312-166-000 LCD SPACER LCD 2% -% (4)

5 HX-0009400-0C NYLOR RIVET 140y PATYR (4)

[ HG-0043600-00 LLED (RED) LED (7#) (7)

7 HR-0232010-30  VOLUME (10%) T 02-4 (10K) (1)

8 M8603-540-0A0 POWER SOURCE CIRCHIT BOARD ASH FTUUFTVEATY B3 1

9 HL.-0069400-00 IC {STR-9005) IC {STR-9005) (1)

10 HL-0069300-00 IC (STR-9012) IC {(STR-9012) (1)
11 SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 LAY M3 L=12 (4)
12 SL-4031281-3F SCREW M3 L=12 LAZFYS M3 L=12 (4)
13 HC-0275010-30 CAPACITOR I00QOQOMF 16V vyt 10000MF16Y {2)
14 HC-0114068-20 CAPACITOR 6800MF 25V avFtut 6800NF 25Y (1)
15 HG-0026500-00 DIODE BRIDGE (S10VB20) 2°41-F" (S10VB20) {(2)
16 SL~4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 taIFYT M3 L=12 (1
17 E9602-701-000 FUSE 44 ATIIHY k2-2" 4A (1)
i8 E9613-601-000 FUSE 28 BTNy w2-21" 248 {1)

- 42 —



22. INDEXER FRAME COMPONENTS
4T3 -RBNRRE

(eD—————10)

74
Res=> <
e
i1 13
12

:

27-—@
e

— 43 —



REF.ND. NOTE

PART NO.

MAO~25022000
NS-6120310-SP
$3-5110740-TP
KAQ-25020000
S5-4120815-3p

DESCRIPTION

SENSOR STUED

NUT 3/16-28

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5
SENSOR COVER :
SCREY 3/16-28 1.=6

A2 TS FusaTy

uIEY ey 3/16-28
F72¥Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5
A2 FETULLY AT~
FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6

HAG-Z5021000
$5-4120915-3P
G5066-110-000
HAG-25031040
HAD-25032040

SENSOR BRACKET

SCREV 12/64-28 L=9

CORD HOLDER

KNTFE BAR DRIVING SWITCH ASM.
SENSOR SWITCH

AZ GRS RITRT A
FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9
F-TRAYL

A2 BPTIR4YF B3
FUUFY AvILYL U3

137-749707 SPEED CHANGE CAM, ACH YIRS L (ACHD
137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 arhy AT AR(113)
137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 Qe AT AR (183)
137-78303 COVER, RIGHT ACH MIAZE" BAT- 3% ACH
S85-1121010-SP  SCREW 3797

55-1121010-5F  SCREW 133y

| R T e LT
S D 00~ CHOUT W L DN e O 0D 00 ] DU B ) DD

1
1
2
1
2
1
2
V3
1
1
1
l,
1
1
2
1
137-79004 FEED BASE SPACER, ACH RIAYN4% 2A° -1 ACH 1
137-78907 FEED BASE COVER, ACH RIAINRTA HnT- ACH 1
137-78808 FEED BASE, ACH 2T 4 ACH 1
B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. MF R 2F-2 N3 1
21 35-8111010-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
22 55-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
23 HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINGER 70 B0 1
24 35-4120915-5F  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEYY 3/16-28 L=9 2
25 137-79193 FEED SHAFT, ACH A3I05° 9497 ACH 1
26 MAD-25026000 SENSOR PLATE TUUTY TUE4R 1
27 55-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 39" 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
28 $5~6121610-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k5397 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
29 MAO-25025000 SENSOR COVER YUY Y% hnT- 1
30 HAD-250230A0 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASH. FTUTY BV MUYE4R 43 1
31 SH-4031001-5C  SCREV M3X0.5 L=10 FAT27YT M3N0.5 L=10 Z
32 137-79558 PRESSER ROD, ACH YRETUAWRTY yvate ACH 1
33 137-75705 SPRING PYRTy YR RT3 (1)
34 137-70509 FRESSER ROB, ACl YRV AUk ACH (1)
35 SH-6053002-TH  SCREV M5X0.8 L=30 uyyyy 4R Ab M5X0.8 1.=30 4
36 PA-2001002-A0  CYLINDER PINEN 1
37 $85-4120915-8P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 4
38 137-79400 CYLINDER BASE VAH AL D A 1
39 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 h=7223Y 4XH5 1
40 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIRTT 11/64-40 [=7 2
41 137-79202 STOP LEVER ¥uE2Y FLILAT- 1
42 137-78451 ADJUSTINRG COVER BTRYTE IR HEAILY TR 1
43 137-78402 ADJUSTING COVER, ACH FURUPF OPATE FagkyIr ACH (1)
44 B1107-481-000 CAM COVER GUIDE HEBNT = Put4 (1)
45 3$35-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 Lj3y” 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
46 137-78253 BELT COVER ASM., ACH ATRRIAT - KTy (ACH) 1
47 S85-7110910-SP  SCREW k7RI 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
48 137-78204 BELT COVER, ACH ATRMIRT - ACH (1)
49 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATLREAT - DT (1)
50 B4127-352-000 BOTTOM GUIDE YRAZ MIYERL PUdA 1)
51 137-04408 SPRING B4 EPURTR (2)
52 38-7110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4 TALIFYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (2)
53 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASM. Yo2y FAULAT- 23 -1
54 137-79608 0TL PLATE pEST ALV 1
55 137-78350 FRAME BASE F977A% -2 Fyat e (ACH) 1
56 137-79301 FRAME BASE, AClH F77 AT-2(ACH) (1)
57 137-01008 RUBBER B £t B (2)
58 137-00604 HINGE PIN EXYTYY (2)
59 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 . (2)
60 137-00901 RUBBER A FTOSuIT A A (2)
61 B1135-352-000  01L GUAGE R A (13
62 135-02604 GIL DRAIN GASKET NIFT A°URY (1
63 S5-7740740-5P  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 IREFFYT 3/8-28 L=6.5 N
64 137-04309 GUIDE PIN AR ] (2}
65 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING Ex°a2ran 8§ 2)
66 137-78550 HOOK COVER BTANT- ¥Y2TH ACH 1
67 S5-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
68 137-04002 HINGE SPRING AN~ VYA R (1)
69 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATIFYT thA M3 L=8 16D)]
70 137-78501 HOOK COVER, ACH heinT - ACH 1)
71 137-78600 HOOK COVER KNOB ITINT - Y3y (1)
T2 13703905 HINGE PIN BTANT- VT ITh {1)
73 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE pEY DNE SV ()
T4 G5454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN AGRF2-T 1
75 137-78709 FEED PLATE (ACH) #49M 4% ACH 1
76 G6028-171-0A0  FRAHE GROUND WIRE CORD ASM. M7T F-Z3-FT 3



23. ACCESSORIES

£ B

ACF~ITI=T213

=00Aci0

— 45 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION - S AMT.

1 89118-232-000  VINYL COVER =77 ¥TZ-ghnt- 1
2 195-18109 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (DGMESTIC) LBH-791S 7&y 1
3 195-18208 INSTRUCTTON MANUAL (EXPORT) LBH-7915 I4tY 1
4 195-24800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL, JAPANESE ACF171-7815 9tv 1
5 195-24909 INSTRUCTION MANUAL, ENGLISH ACF171-7918 14ty 1
6 195-18000 PARTS SHEET LBH-791S »°-v3-t 1
7 185-33900 PARTS SHEET, ENGLISH LBH-7918 1477V n°-y3-t 1
3 195-25005 PARTS LIST ACF171-791S »°-v 1
9 195-32902 OPERATION CHART, JAPANESE ACF-171-7918 n¥3eay 1
10 195-33702 OPERATION CHART, ENGLISH ACF171-7918 147 un¥ikay 1
11 BJ-000000G-0A  WRITTEN GUARANTEE ®A9v3 (19FTI9IIIVY) 1
12 B9103-771-000  OIL DRAIN TUBE N1 N 470 1
13 MDF-RX1001L0 DEFRIX O1L HO. 1 (1 L) FUIVYY2 244 NOL 1
14 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASH. FI754Y 73 1
i5 137-58305 SPUR GEAR 204 198y MR (204) 1
16 137-589809 SPUR GEAR 174 VAR (174) 1
17 137-59105 SPUR GEAR, 164 29 MR (164) 1
18 137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 a9hY MR (126) 1
ig 137-583800 SPUR GEAR 119 AR R (119) 1
20 137-58206 SPUR GEAR 101 299 AR (101) 1
21 B9104-761-000 GEAR CASE 298V MITRT K-z 1
22 137-79806 LABEL ' MHZT k299" 5478 1
23 B9142-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCI LARGE nYFrET- An°F (7.1%X8.1) 1
24 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER GH2ET- An°7 1
25 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH BAR, KIDDLE nYHTET - AN+ (¥3-) 1
26 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL nYEYET - 28°F (27 4) 1
27 GCT-02204000 SPANNER GAYRT- AA°F (2.53Y) 1
28 GCT-02905000 SPANNER GhyR"- an°F (234) 1
29 BO102-771-000  BOX SPANNER E7Y92 20T (A9YF-vy) 1
39 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMRIAT R 1
31 137-71407 HOOK TIMING GAUGE FERERE VAR ARV 1
32 137-55756 HANDLE CRANK CONNEC. AVFTR 9FT F9aTY 1
33 BO107-761-000  THREAD PASSING THSTRUMENT 1hR-2% 1
34 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUIAAT- 2T 1
35 MAT-17002000 CROSS RECESSED HEAD PRIVER (HO.1)  ¥72-3° 23739y (4$A™Y) 1
36 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FUF4RT - (F20) 1
37 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER SHALL FUFART- (3H-) 1
38 (G5104-151-000  SPANNER 12X17 Na-5"F2a8°F 12X17 1
39 BO112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) a-¥"f 2nT4(274) 1
40 B9113-012-000  WRENCH {(9X10) Ya-y"¢ an°y(¥3-) 1
41 BOI43-372-000  WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) U3-77# an°3+ (7.1X8.1) 1
42 D9103-555~D00  WRENCH 6X7 VEDLAS & U B 1
43 MDP-5J081105 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J~5 A DPX5 #11J-5 1
44 HDP-5J0B1405 NREEDLE DFPX5 #14J-5 Y DPX5 #14]-5 1
45 MC-2005007-55  HEEDLE 134 #75 M 134 75-5 1
45 HC-2005007-05  HEEDLE 134 70-5 M 134 79-5 1
47 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN FTETY 4
48 137-31161 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. 774 A7 FYaTY 1
49 137-35469 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMNNEC. YRARRY AR FYaT9 1
50 B2702-047-M00  KNIFE 5/8" 22 5/8 2
51 B2702-047-K00  KNIFE 3/8" A% 3/8 2
52 B2702-047-L00  KNIFE 1/27 22172 2
53 135-33203 WRENCH AN RS 1
54 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX - PR L) 1
55 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. APRT ARPUIAL 97T 93 1
56 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASM. FRRF 00F 93 1

— 46 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part HKo. Page Ref.

= & H  Ho. & H HNo. = B H lNo. o B Ho.
BJ-000000G-0A 46  11|G5H010-171-000 2 28{G5128-171-000 5 18]Gh226-171-000 14 25
BT-0400251-EB 30  45(GH011-171-000 20 61{G5129-171-000-A &  171G5227-171-000~A 14 27
BT-0600400-EB 30 46{G5012-171-000 14  A11GRH130-171-000 8§  22|Gh228-171-000 14 31
B1107-481-000 44  4414G5013-171-000 14 42i1G5131-171-000 8  23]165229-171-000 16 65
B1135-352-000 44  G11GH014-171-000 14 A41G5H132-171-000 & 27{G5229-171-000 18 8
81153-771-000 4 - BOIG5H015-171-000 14 481G5133-171-000 12 12]G5230-171-000 14 3
B1209-210-0A0 44  20]G5016-171-000 14 52{GH134-171-000 12 131G5231-171-000 14 3
B1221-771-00C 6 15|G5017-171-000 14 56{G5135-171-000 12  57[G5232-171-000 14 34
Bi1811-771~000 46  47[{G5018-173-000 14  57[GHI136-171-000 12 Gt1lG5233-171-000 14 3b
B2702~047-K00 46  51{G5019-171-000 14  61(G5137-171-000 12 171G5234-171-000 14 36
B2702-047-1.00 486  52[G5020-171-000 14 62}G5138-161-000 14 75[(G5235-171-000 14 37
B2702-047-H00 46 50[GH021-171-000 4 181G5138-171-000 12 20{G5236-171-000 14 38
B3112-761-000 456  30(65021-171-000 14  70ju5139-171-000 12 251G5237-171-000 6 30
B3309-704-0A0C 46  55[G5022-171-000 2 131G5140-171-900 8  531G5237-171-000 18 25
B4127-352~-000 44  50(65023-171-000 20 9{65140-171-000 10 1{G5238-171-000 16 3
B3236-771-000 4 641G5024-171-000 1 21G5140-171-000 12 261G5238-171-000 18 26
B3101-552-000 46  54§GH025-171-000 1 B1GH140-171-000 24 B61(G5239-171-000 16 32
BY102-771-000 46  281G5026~171-000 4 9E65140-171-000 28 31G5239-171-000 18 29
BA103-771-000 46  12|G5027-171-00¢ 4 1A1G5141-171-000 12 27(G5239-171-0C00 20 2
BO104-761-000 46 21[{GH028-171-000 30 13165142-171-000 12 21(G5240-171-000 16 70
BO107-~761-000 46  331G5029-171-009 2 50[GR142-171-000 26 24)G5301-171-000 20 16
B9109-555-000 46 341G5030-171-000 2 S21G5143-171-000 12 32 165302-171-000 20 12
BO110~012-000 46  36{G5031-171-000 2 25165144-171-000 12 371G5303-171-000 20 13
BOI111-012-000 46  37{G5032-171-000 2 10§G5145-171-000 12 38165304-171-000 20 14
B9112-012-000 46 39{GH033-171-000 2 19165146-171-000 12 40{G5305-171-000 20 21
BG113-012-000 46  40]G5034-171-000 2 AGIGH147-171-000 12 41{GR306-171-000 20 27
B9118-232-000 46 1{G5034-171-000 14 77]G5148-171-000 12 A3]G5307-171-000 20 28
BG121-012-0A0 46  14]|G5035-171-000 2 121G5149-171-000 12 45iG5308-13G-000 30 37
R9140-372-000 46  25{GH035-171-000 22  GG{G5150-171-00C 12  49|G5308-171-000 20 2
B9141-372-000 46  26|G5036-171-000 2 211G5151-171-000 & 561{G5309-171-000 2 55
B9142-372-000 46 23}G5037-171-000 20  G8|G5152-171-000 8 311G5309-171-000 20 23
B9143-372-000 46  41jG5037-171-000 24  50|G5153-171-000 10 209G5310-171-000 20 29
G5038-171-000 2 40165154-171-000 & 741{G5311-171-000-4 20 33
D9103-555-D00 46  42|G5039-171-000 4 22[G5155-171-000 8  75|G5312-171-000 20 37
G5042-171~-000 4 28|GH201-171-000 16  27|G5313-171-000 20 39
EA-9500B01-00 4  57{G5045-171-000 2 41)|G5202-171-000 16 37(G5314-171-000 20 53
EA-9500B01-00 & 57(GBO6B6-110-000 44 81G5203-171-000 16 2091G5315-171-000-4 20 47
EA-9500B01-00 10 34|GH099-100-000 2 15]G5203-171-000 18  241G5316-171-000 22 g
EA-9500B01-00 12  56|G5101-171-000 2 641G6G5204-171-000 16 53|G5317-171-000 22 9
EA-9500BG1-00 16  72|G5102-3171-000 2 59]G5204-171-000 18  18|G5318-171-000 22 10
EA-9500B01-00 22 52|G5103-171-000 & 59{G5205-171-000 16  22|G5319-171-000 20 5]
EA-9500B01-00 24 49(G5104-151-000 46  38|G5206-171-000 16 19[G5320-171-000 20 41
EA-9500BO1-00 24  70({G5104-171-000-A 10 3165207-171-000 16 81{45320-171-000 22 23
EA-9500B01-00 30  44|G5105-171-000 3 1165207-171-000 18 11]G5321-171-000 22 1
EA-9500B01-00 34  15(G5106-171-000 8 2165208-171-000 16 41G5322-171-000 22 16
EA-9500B01-00 38 3165107-171-000 10 41G5209-171-000 18 1]1G5323-171-000 22 15
E9602-701-000 34  14{GH108-171-000 10  19|¢5210-171-000 18 71G5324-171-000 22 63
E9602-701-000 42 - 17|G5109-171-000 10  13{G5210-171-000 18 15{G5325-171-000 22 59
E9610-601-000 32 26{G5110-171-00¢ 10  14{G5211-171-000 16 51G5326-171-000 22 48
E9610-601-000 34  13{G5H111-171-000 10 121G5211-171-000 18  16]65327-171-000 22 55
E9613-601-000 34 12|GH112-171-000 8 G1Gh212-171-000 16  57(GB328-171-000 22 54
E9B613-601-000 42  18|G5112-171-000 16  281G5212~171-000 18  221G5329-171-000 20 68
G5113-171-000 3 TiGH213-171-000 16 1[G5330-171-000 22 2
GCT-02804600 30 38:G5114-171-000 8 12:6G5214-171-000 16 26]6G5331-171-000 22 4
GCT-02904000 46 27{G5115-171-000 3 41{G5215-171-G00 16 51{G5332-171-000 22 33
GCT-02905000 46 28(G5116-171-00¢ &  BA|GR215-171-000 18  271{GB333-171-000 22 37
GCT-02906000 46 24{G5117-171-000 3 A7|G5216-171-000 16 15|G5334-171-000-A 22 38
G5001-171-000 2. 91GH118-171-000 8 A3[G5217-171-000 16 12]Gb336-171-000 22 42
G5002-171-000 2 4jG5118-171-000 &  26(G5218-171-000 6 611GH337-171-000 22 32
G5003-171-000 2 3165120-171-000 & G0[G5218-171-000 18 41G5338-171-000 22 14
G5004-171-000 2 2165121-171-000 12 T{G5219-171-000 16 47]/G5339-171-000 22 18
G5005-171-000 2 11G5122-171-000 12 2{G5220-171-000-4 14 11G5340-171-000 22 19
G5006-171-000 2 5(G5123-171-000 12 {G5221-171-000 14 31G5341-171-000 22 27
G5007-171-000 2 33]G5124-171-000 12 31G5222-171-000 14 12{(5342-171-000 22 28
G5008-171~-000 4 1{65125-171-000 3 13[G5223-171-000 14 16}G5343-171-000 24 1
(5009-171-000 2 271651206-171-000 3 GZ1G5224-171-000 14 20165344-171-000 24 5
G5010-161-000 4 191G5127-171-000 &  G3{G5225-171-00¢ 14 24|G5345-171-000 24 4

— 47 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # g

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.

= E B Fo. B H lo. i H o =B [
(5346-171-000 24 ' 10|G5453-161-000 4 63|1X-0012300-0C 10 31|us630-540-000 36 &
G5347-171-000 24  14(G5454-161-000 3 53|HX-0012300-0C 14 82| M8631-540-0A0 36 8
G5348-171-000 24 181G5454-161-000 24 651 HX-0012300-00 6 33|M8631-540-080 42 1
G5349-171-000 24  19]G5454-161-000 44 741 1UX-0012300-00 10 2| M8910-540-000 28 5
G5350-171-000 24 2] |66003-171-A00 4 24|HX-0012300-00 12 55|H8910-540-000 40 12
G5351-171-000 24  221G6003-171-B00 4 25| HX-0012300-00 22 72
G5352-171-000 24  231G6003-171-C00 4 2011%-0012300-00 28 300 NM-3034000-SF 15 7
(G5353-171-000 24 24 [G60T1-171-0A0 10 21]NX-0012300-00 44 23| NM-3034000-SF 40 4
G5354-171-000 24  251G6012-171-0A0 10 22| HX-0015000-CF 2 T9INM-3034000-SF 40 6
G5355-171-000 24  31|G6013-171-0A0 22 A410X-0015000-0F &  55|NM-3040520-SF 32 14
(5356-171-000 24  32|6G6014-171-0A0-4 20  451HX-0022200-00 34 Bl NM-6040003-SC 28 29
G5357-171-000 24 33|G60O1S-1T71-0A0 14 721 11X-0024000-00 42 2L HH-G050003-5C A 36
(G5358-171-000 24  371GBO16-171-0A0 14 43 MM-G060G001-5C 2 57
G5360-171-000 24 38 1G6OT17-171-0A0 20 65 HAT-17002000 46 35 NM-606000T1-SC 4 38
65362-171-000 24 40 [G60O19-171-080 22 70] MAD-11602H00 14 76| RM-B0GOO0] ~SC 6 22
G5363-171-000 24 41 [G6020-171-0A0 28 81 HAG-25020000 44 41 NM-6060003-SC 2 63
G5364-171-000 24 43|G00Z21-171-0A0 18 33| MAO-25021000 44 61 NM-6060003-SC 12 19
G5365-171-0A0 24 47 |G6022-171-0A0 28  2ZIMAQ-25022000 44 T{NM-6060003-SC 12 22
GH366-171-000 24 51:G0023-171-0A0 24 GO MAD-25023000 44 30]NM-6060003-SC 16 3G
G5367-171-000 24  71[G6023-171-0A0 28 28| MAQ-25025000 44 20 UM-6060003-SC 20 26
G5368-171-000 76 11G6025-171-04A0 10 351HMAD-25026000 44 261 NM-G060003-SC 26 26
G5369-171-000 26 5| UB0O27-171-0A0 6 A1 HAD-2503104A0 44 31 NM-G080001-SC 8 3
G5370-171-000 26 g1G6028-171-000 44 7T61HAD-25032040 44 10} KM-G080001-SC 8 48
G5371-171-000 28  107GB029-171-0A0 8 B71MC-2005007-05 46 46| NM-6080001-SC 8 64
(G5372-171-000 26 14{G6312-166-000 42 4| MC-2005007-55 46 45| NM-6080003~SC 4 42
G5372-171-000 28 2 MDF-RX1001LO 46 131NM-6080003-SC 6 11
(5373-171-000 26 18 {HA-CQ010800-20 38 41MDP-5J0R1105 46 A3 HM-6080003-5C 16 54
G5374-171-000 26  19{H4-0010800-20 40 8| MDP-5J0B1405 46 441NM-6080003-SC 16 58
G5375-171-000 26 25 |HA-0010300-30 40 G MTJ-HS0C00060 4 37{RM-6080003-5C 18 10
G5376-171-000 26 30 |HA-0C15100-00 40 10 MTJ-VM002400 6 30]NM-G080003-SC 18 23
G5377-171-000 26 31 [HA-00Z1801-00 40 7| MTJ-VH002500 6 29|NM-6080003-SC 20 48
G5379-171-000 26 34 HC-01140068-20 42 14 [MTJ-VYMO026C0 6 31INM-6080003-5C 26 20
G5380-171-000 26 33 [HC-0275010-3¢ 42 13 HTJ-VM002700 6 32| NM-6080003-5C 26 36
G5381-171-000 24 66 |NG-0026500-00 42 15 [HTJ-VHO03500 6 51NM-6080003-SC 28 20
G5382-171-000 26  239{HG-0043500-00 42 3| MTS~POOT700RO 6 261NM-6100003-SC 18 9
G5383-171-000 2 73 1HG-0043600-00 42 6| MTS-POOBOORC G 27 |NH-6100003-5C 18 12
G5383-171-000 26 42 {HK-0171500-70 32 27 {MTS-PO08LORO 6 25 | HM-6100003-SC 20 17
G5384-171-000 2 711HK-02¢1104-00 34 16 |MTS-P0O0950B0 6  Z3INK-6100003-SC 22 B4
G5384-171-000 26 40 |HK-0291904-00 34 F7TIH1001-540-000 32 1 i NM-6120003-SC 4 23
G5385-171-000 24 55 HK-0346101-40 30 48 |M1002-540-0A0 32 5{NM-G160001~SC 2 51
G5386-171-000 24 56 {HK-0346101-60 30 491M1004-540-000 32 301 NM-6200001-5C 2 53
G5387-171-000 28 g IHK-034640C-04 30 AT IM1005-540~000 32 31 INM-6540023-SB 20 £9
G5388-171-000 o8 6 {HL-0062901-11 38 TIM1006-540-000 32 32INS-6120310-SP A4 2
G5389-171-000 28 5 1 HL-0069300-00 42 10 1 M1030-540-000 36 ZINS-G150310-35P 4 61
G5390-171-000 28 7 1HL-0069400-00 42 9IM1031-540-000 36 3
G5392-171-000 28 4 |AL-0087300-12 38 61M1032-540~000 36 G1PA-1001003-80 12 50
G5393-171-000 28 1 §HL-0093600-02 46 11{K1050-540-000 34 11iPA-1001508-A0 3 a5
G5394-171-000 28 24 [HM-0003300-7A0 32 12 |MB510-540-0800 22 22 PA-1201003-00 24 57
G5395-171-000 20 1 {HM-00057G0-00 10 81M8511-540-0A0 32 7T{PA-1504503-40 . 4 49
G5401-171-000 4 29 | NIK-0005700~10 32 JIH8512~540-04/0 32 11§PA-1506002-A0 16 42
G5402-171-000 6 1 EHN-0000400-00 4 20 M8521~540-0A0 34 HipA-2001002-40 44 36
(5403~-171-000 6 6 1HR-0232010-30 42 7{H8522-540-0A0 34 2 PA-2005006-A0 16 549
G5404-171-000 6 TiHT-0025700-00 40 21M8523-549-04/0 34 3|PA-0000170-00 20 AG
G5405-171-000 ] g HIX-0002100-00 34 7|H8524-540-040 34 41PC-0105080-00 8 B8
G5406-171-000 6 10fHX-0002400-0C 32  15|M8525-540-0A0 34 51PC-0105080-00 16 - 71
G5407-171-000 6  17}HX-0002400-0D 2  78|M8530-540-0AC 36  1}pC-0105140-00 30 27
G5408-171-000 6  18|HX-0002400-0D 32  33|H8540-540-0n0 36  10{pC-0105150-00 30 21
G5410-171-000 5§  20{HX-0002400-00 2 TTIM8541-540-0A0 36  11|pC-0151080-00 4 44
G5411-171-000 4 48 |1IX-0006500-0B 4 541H8550-540-0AC 34 10!pC-0151080-00 18 34
G5412-171-000 4 341HX-0006500-0B 4 69|H8560-540-040 34  9|pC-0151080-00 20 60
G5413-171-000 4 53;HX-0006500-0B 18  391M8561-540-040 34 81PC-0151130-00 30 9
G5414-171-000 4 46 |AX-0009400~0C 42 5IH8601-540-080 32 16 |pPF-0552090-A0 30 30
G5415-171-000 4 51 [HX-0011600-00 38 2|M8601-540-0A0 38 11pJ-0205000-01 12 53
G5416-171-000 4  471HX-0012300-04 2 80|MBG602-540-0A0 32 18 PJ-0205000-01 30 29
G5417-171-000 4 5R{HX-0012300-CA 12 B4|M8B02-540-0A0 40 1|PJ-0305200-01 30 3G
G5418-171-000 4  33|BX-0012300-0B 10  33|M8G03-540-040 32 20 PJ-0325260-01 30 4]
G5419-171-000 4 53{UX-0012300-0B 24 B4 iMBG0O3-540-0A0 42 & 1PJ-0505252-01 30 35

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 5

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
& H HNo. o & H Mo & B B fo. e B H Ho.
PJ-3010405-02 24 59} SK-3451601-8C 4 56| SM-6031652-TP 16 661SU-6061202-TP 2 34
PJ-3010405-02 30  22|SK-3452000-SC 4 131 SH-6031652-TP 18 31SM-6061202-TP 2 42
PJ-3010405-02 44  38)SK-3452000-SD 4 §715M-6031652-Tp 2% 47|SH-6061202-TP 4 15
PJ~3010405-04 30  28[SK-3482500-3C 4 LS| SM-6031652-TP 26 41{SM-6061202-TP 12 9
PJ-3010605-01 30  111SL-4030691-SC 10 29| SM-B031652-TP 28 141SH-6061202-TP 12 14
PJ-3010605~03 12 54151.-4030881-8F 32 17| SH-B031652-TP 3 201SM-6061202-TP 14 2
PJ-3010605-03 30 2151L-4030881-SF 32 191 SM-6033052-TP 10 151SH-60061202-TP 14 9
PJ-3010651-03 30 24151.-4030881-SF 3 21| SH-6033052-TP 24 291SH-6061202-TP 14 13
FJ-3010652-01 30  34|SL.-4030831-S5F 2 247 SM-6033852-TP 30  17|SM-6061202-TP 14 17
PJ-3040405-03 14  74|SL-4030881-SF 36 41 SM-6040602-TN 24  11|SM-G061202-TP 14 49
PJ-3040405-04 4  BO|31-4030881-5F 38 9| SH-6040602-TN 26 11|SM-G0OG1202-TP 14 53
PJ-3040405-04 8 35 |SL-4030881-SF 40 51 SH-6040602-TP 2 T4|SH-6081202-TP 16 16
PJ-3040405-04 12 52|SL-4030881-SF 44 69! SH-8040602-TF 14  58|SH-B0B1202-TP 16 23
PJ-3040405-04 16 681S1,-4031281-SF 42 11| SM-6040602-TP 24 T21SH-6061202-TP 16 38
PJ-3040405-04 30 4151.-4031281-SF 42 121 SK-6040602-T i Z51SHM-6061202-TP 16 62
PJ-3040451-01 16 60|SL-4031281-SF 42 16| SM-6040802-TH 12  28|SH-6061202-TP 18 5
FJ-3050405-01 24  58{SL-4031481-SF 40 31 SM-6040802-TN 2 52|SH-6061202-TPF 18 30
PJ-3050405-02 12 5115SL-4031681-SF 32 28 [ SM-6040802-TH 26 21SH-6061202-TP 20 3
PJ-3050405-03 14  T3|SL-4040691-SC 12 34 |SM-6040802-TR 2 16|SH-8061202-TP 20 15
PJ-3050651-01 30  10{SL-4040691-SC 24 48| SM-6040802-TR 2 29|SM-B6061202-TP 20 30
PJ-3050651-01 30  25{SL-4040841-SE 2 321SM-6040802-TR 2 37T|SM-6061202-TP 20 34
PJ-3080400-02 8  40(SL-4040891-SC 2 81)|SM~6040802-TR 2 47|SM-60B1202-TP 20 54
PJ-3080400-02 14 7115L-4040891-5C | 21 SH-6040802-TR 3 41 |SH-6061202-TP 22 11
PJ-3080600-03 30 12[SL-4040891-SC 4 271SM-6040802-TR 8 T1|SM-6061202-TP 22 20
PJ-309G051-01 30  39|SL-4040891-SC 12  39{SM-6040802-TR 10 5{SH-6061202-TFP 22 24
PI-3090052-01 30  40{SL-4040891-SC - 12 44 [SH-G040802-TR 12  4B6ISM-BOB1202-TP 22 29
PY-0105070-00 14 69 {SL-1040891-SC 12 63| SM-6040802-TR 14 B3 |SM-6061202-TP 24 2
P¥-0151070-00 30 1ISL-4040891-SC 22 71|SH-G040802-TR 14  78[SM-6061202-TF 24 7
PV-0351140~A0 30 23|SL-4041081-5F 32 10| SH-G040802-TR 22 5 |SH-6061202-TP 30 L4
PV-1351050-00 30 515L-4041081-SF 2 29[SM-B040802-TR 22 56|SM-6061202-TP 30 31
PX-0205050-00 30 JSL-4041681-5F 32  23|SM-5040802-TR 22  GO[SM-6061202-TP 36 12
PX-5000170~00 4 45 1 SM-0040601-54A 2 11]15K-6040802-TR 22 B7 [SH-6061602-TN 28 17
PX-5000170-00 18  351SM-0040601-SA 2 14{SM-6040802-TR 28 171 [SM-G0OB1602-TP 2 69
PX-5000170-00 20 52 |SH-00400601-5A 2 201SM-6040802-TR 30 G [SH-6061602-TP 12 4
PX-5000180-00 4 521SH-0040601-SA 2 2GISM-GOAI002-TH 25 G |SM-GO61602-TP 12 58
PX-5000186-00 16 43 |SH-0040601-SA 6 34 SM-6041002-TP 4 10 |SM-B60O61602-TP 20 12
PX-5000190-00 b3 368 |SH-0040601-54 10 30 1SH-6041002-TP g 28 ISH-6061602-TP 22 65
PX-5000200-00 3 69 |SM-0040601-SA 10 32 |SM-6041002-TP 24 67 [SH-6062002-TH 24 34
PX-5000200-09 16 41 |SK-0040601-SA 12 82 |SH-6041202-TN 1 3| SM=-6062002-TH 24 42
PX-5000220-00 &  70(SM-0040601-SA 14  2G|SM-G041202-TH 12 33 |SM-BOBZ002-TP 2 60
PX-5000260-A0 3 38 |SH-0040601-Sh 11 39 |SH-G041202-TH 21 44 |[SH-6062002-TP 3 50
PX-5000270-4A0 ) 37 |SH-0040601-SA 14 81 |SH-G041202-TP 3 20 |SM-6062002-TP 16 69
PX-5000280~A0 8 79 1SM-G040601-SA 20 10 |SKH-6041202-TD 10 26 [SH-6062002-TP 20 25
PX-5000290-40 8 80 |SK-0040601-54A 24 20 |SH-6041202-TP 14 28 [SM-6063002-TP 2 65
SH-0040601-3A 24 62 |SM-6041202-TF 14 45 |SH-6081202-TP 8 42
RC-1200001-KP 3 191SH-0040601-SA 28  10|SM-BO41202-TP 16 48 |SH-G0OR2002-TN 2 8
RC-3200002-KP §  34|SH-0040601-SA 28  31|SH-6041202-TP 20 6 [SH-6082002-TN 4 30
RC~3500002~KP 8 16 |SH-0040601-S4 32 6 [SH-6041202-TP 20 62 |SM-6082002-TH 14 21
RE-0400000~K0 14 43 1SM-0060801-SA 2 45|3M-G6041202-TP 26 15{SM-6082002-TN 18 236
RE-0400000-K0 28  23[SH-0060801-SA 2 G3|SM-6041202-TF 26 43 |SM-6032002-TN 20 57
RE-0600000-K0 8 11 {SM-0060801-5A 14 40 1SH-6041602-TP 8 24 1SH-6082002-TH 32 2
RE-0600000-K0 12 21 |SM-0061601-SA 2 56 |SM-6042002-TP 8 14 ({SH-G083002-TP 10 9
RE-0600000-K0 26  23[SHM-1030601-SC 6 3|SM-6042002-TF 30 26 |SM-6083002-TP 12 5
RE-0600000-K0 26  29{SM-1031001-SA 4 8 I1SM-6043052-TN 8 3|SH-8030402-TP 6 8
RE-0600000-KO 26 32§SM-1040601-SC 20  11|SM-6043052-TN 14 5 |SM-8040402-TP 22 3
RE-0600000-K0 26  35|SM-1041001-SC 32 8|SH-6051002-TP 16 44 |SM-8040802-TP 12 42
RE-0800000-K0 44 - 65|SM-4031001-5C 44 31 [SM-6053002-TK 41 35 |SH-8040602-TP 16 6
RE-0300000-K0 20 20 1SM-4041401-58C 32 25|SH-6060802-TN 24 15 [SH-8040G02-TP 18 17
RE-0800000-X0 20  40[SM-4043601-SN 32  13{SM-60G1002Z-TP 8 76 {SM-8040602-TP 20 38
RE-0800000-KO 22 73(SM-B030602-TP 22  39|SH-6061002-TP 16 23 | SH-8060802-TP 2 70
RE-0900000-XK0 22 17 |SH-8030802-TP 2 TZISH-6061002-TP 20 24 1SH-8060802-TP 8 Bl
SH~6030802-TP 22 34 1SH-G0OB1202-TN 16 2 1SM-8060802-TP 10 18

SR-1080006-00 3 33|SH-5030802-TP 22  491SM-6961202-TN 16 13 [SK-8060802-TP 4 3
SB-1150002-0¢ 6 14 |SH-6030802-TP 22 531SM-6061202-TN 16 20 |SH-8060812-T9 16 52
SB-7100002-00 20  B7SM-6031202-TP 22  43|SH-6061202-TH 18 2 |SH-8060812-TP 18 28
" 1SK~1351301-8C 4 715K-6031652-TP 10 23 (SH-G0R1202-TN 24 28 [SM-0055053-SB 4 35
SK-3311600-8C 4 B651SM-6031652-TP 14 G4 |SH-6061202-TP 2 22 iSM-90B1403-3C 12 18

- 49 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS w8l

Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ro. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref.

m & H o m & H Mo m & H Ho. = & H Ho.
-00658523-8D 6 Z21}yp-0430801-SC 24  63{WP-0841601-SC &  B6{YS-0410002-KN 30 7
ggm9086503—sc 4 411up-0430801-SC 24  GOlWP-0841601-SC 10  11{ysS-0410002-KN 30 42
S§-1121010-SP 44 15} yp-0430801-8C 24  74{WP-0841601-SC 14  23]yS-0510002-KN 4 11
$S-1121010-SP 44 16} yp-0430801-SC 26  4{WP-0841601-SC 18  56|y$-0510002-KN 16 45
SS-4110515-SP 44 67)4P-0430801-SC 26 8|WP-0841601-SC 18  21)US-0610002-KN 2 23
S5-4120615-SP 44 51YP-0430801-SC 26  13|WP-0841601-5C 18 38 ¥S-0610002-KN 2 35
55~-4120915-SF 44 TIWP-0430801-5C 26  17i1WP-0841601-5C 20  5H0|WS-0810002=KN 2 33
$5-4120915-3P 44 24 4yp-0430801-SC 26  4A5{WP-0841601-3C 20 59| ¥S-0810002-KN 2 58
$5-4120915-SP 44 37{yP-0430801-SC 28  13[WP-0841601-3C 26  22{YS-0610002-KN 2 B
S8-5110740-Tp 44 31WP-0430801-SC 28  271WP-0841601-SC 26  381¥S~-0610002-KN 2 06
$5-6060340-SP 44 45/Wp-0430801-SC 30  &|WP-0841601-SC 28  22|yS-0610002-XKN 4 16
55-60GO510-TP 44 271yp-0430801-SC 30  43|WP-0841601-SC 32 41¥S-0810002-%N 4 39
SS$-6121610-SP 44 28)yp-0482086-Sh 20  8]WP-1052001-SC 16  11!WS-0B810002-KN & 51
$S-7110410-SP 44 52{¥P-0531001-SC 4  12|WP-1052001-SC 18  14{y$-0610002~KN & 77
SS-T110710-5P 44 401 WP~-0531001-5C 16 46 |WP-1052001-SC 20 191 YS-0610002-KN 12 6
S§S-T110910-SF 44 A7|WP-0811626-S5P 24 gl1WS-0310002-KN 10  1G1WS-0B10002-KN 12 10
SS-7120640-SP G 21WP-0611626-SP 24 368 WS-0310002-KN 10 24 ys-0610002-KN 12 15
SS-7740740-5P 44 631 WP-0612056-SD 1 621¥S-0310002-KN 14 661 WS-0610002-KN 12 23
S8-8110422-TF 44 22| WP-0641601-SC 24 [¥S-G310002-KN 22 35iWS-0610002-KN 12 59
$3-8111010-TP 44 21iWP-0641601-SC 2 36 1W5-0310002-KH 22 40 {YUS-0610002~KN 14 3
S5-8150710-SP 44 597 yp-0641601-SC 2 A41¥S-0310002-KN 22 45|4$-0610002-KN 14 10
S§S-9151120~CP 6 19|WP-0641601-SC 2 B41WS-0310002-KN 22 50|us-0610002-KN 14  i4
S$S-9151120~-CF 6 24 WP-0641601-5SC 2 B2i¥S-0310002-KN 24  30|ws-0610002-KN 14 18
WP-0641601-SC 2 B7INS-0310002-KN 28  1514s-0B10002-KN 14 50

YP-0320501-SC 10 17 ¥P-0641601-5C 4 17| 4WS~-0310002-KN 30 18 1WS-0610002-KN 14 54
WP-0320501-5C 10  25iWP-0641601-5C 4 40| ¥S-0410002-KN 2 17|us-0610002-XN 16 3
WP-0320501-SC° 14  B3|WP-0641G601-SC 8 52|WS-0410002-KK 2 30]WS-0610002-KN 16 14
WP-0320501-5C 22 36iWP-0641601-5C 3 T8 WE-0410002~KN 2 38iUs-0610002-KN 16 17
WP-0320501-5C 22 A1IWP-0641601-SC 12 T1WS-0410002-KN 2 48|Vs-0610002-KN 16 21
WP-0320501-3C 22 46|yP-0641601-SC 12 11{WS-0410002-KN 2 T5|WS-0610002-XH 16 - 24
¥P-0320501-5C 22 51|WP-0641601-SC 12  16|WS-0410002-KN | 41¥S-0610002-KN 16 34
WP-0320501-3C 28  161yP-0B41601-SC 12 24 |WS-0410002-KN 8 41WS-0610002-KN 16 39
WP-0320501-SC 30 191¥P-0641601-5C 12 601WS-0410002-KN 8 15 fWS-0610002~KN 16 63
WP-0430801-5C 2 18 |WP-0641601-SC 11 41WS-0410002-KN ) 25 1US-0610002-KN 18 3
¥P-0430801-5C 2 31{WP-0641601-SC 14 11]W5-0410002-KN 8 29 1US-0610002-KH 18 14
WP-0430801-3C 2 39{WP-0641601-5C 14 15| WS-0410002-KN 8 45 1UsS-06810002-KN 18 31
WP-0430801-35¢C 2 491 WP-0641601-5C 14 191WS-0410002-KN 8 T2 ¥S~0610002-KN 20 4
WP-0430801-3C 2 76 1WP-0641601-8C 14 G1WS-0410002-KN 10 6 WS-0610002-KN 20 31
WP-0430801-SC 4 5{WP-0641601-5C 14 55 1¥S-0410002-KN 10 27 |4S-0610002-KN 20 35
¥P-0430801-5C 8 5]WP-0641601-SC 16 18 | WS~-0410002-KN 12 29|WS-0610002-KN 20 43
WP-0430801-5C 8 16 {WP-0641601-3C 16 25 1 WS-0410002-KN 12 35 1WS-0610002-KN 20 55
WP-0430801-SC & 21{uP-0641601-SC 16 35|WS-0410002-KN 12 47 WS-0810002-KN 22 12
YP-0430801~5C 2 30 |WP-0841601-SC 16 4G WS-0410002~KN 14 B 1US-0610002-kN 22 21
WP-0430801-5C &  4B8|WP-0641601-5C 16 64 WS-0410002~KN 14 29(VUS-0610002-KN 22 25
WP-0430801-3C 3 T3|WP-0641601-5C 18 TiUS-0410002-KN 14 46 | YS-0610002-KN 22 30
WP-0430801-SC 10 TIWP-0641601-5C 18 321WS-0410002-¥N 14 59 WS-0610002-¥H 24 3
WP-0430801-8C 10  231WP-0641601-SC 20 51WS-0410002-KN 14 G5|WS-0810002-XN 24 8
WP-0430801-5C 12 30 {YP-0641601-5C 20 321 WS-0410002-%N 14 T91WS-0610002-KN 24 16
WP-0430801-SC 12 36 |WP-0641801-SC 20 36 WS-0410002-KN 16 49 143-0610002-KN 24 27
WP-0430801-SC 12 48 [WP-0641G01-SC 20 44 |¥S-0410002-KN 20 TIVS-0610002-KN 24 35
WP-0430801-SC 14 TIWP-0641601-SC 20 561WS-0410C02-KN 20 63 WS-0B10002-KN 26 27
WP-0430801-5C 14 30{yP-0641601-SC 22  13|4S-0410002-KN 22 GlWS-0610002-KF 28 18
WP-0430801-5C 14 47 |yP-0641601-SC 22 22 WS-0410002-KN 22 57|WS-0610002-KN 30 15
VP-0430801-5C 14 60 |WP-0641601-5C 22 26 1 WS-0410002-KN 22 B1LIUS-0610002-KN 30 32
WP-0430801-3C 14 67 |WP-0641601-SC 22  31|WS-0410002-KN 22 6B|YS-0610002-KN 36 13
WP-0430801-SC 14  B30|WyP-06841601-SC 24 4| WS-0410002-KN 24 12}UyS-0820002-KN 2 7
WP-0430801-SC i6 5C [UP-0841601-5C 24 171WUS-0410002-KHN 24 451 YS-0820002-KN 4 31
WP-0430801-3C 16 67 |UP-0641601-5C 24 28 {WS-0410002-KHN 24 53 [¥S-0820002~KH G 12
WP-0430801-3C 18 10 |WP-0841601-5C 26 28 {WS-0410002-XN 24 63 1WS-0820002-KN 8 9
¥P-0430801-5C 20 64 |yp-0641601-SC 28  19{WS-0410002-KN 24 T3IWS-0820002-KN 3 49
WP-0430801-3C 22 71¥P-0641601-SC 30 16 {¥S-0410002-KN 26 JWS-0820002-KN & 65
WP-043080]-5C 22 53 [WP-0641601-5C 30 33{WS-0410002-KN 26 TIVS-0820002-KN 10 10
WP-043G801-5C 22 62 |WP-0641601-SC 36 14{WS-0410002-KN 26 12 [¥S-0820002-KN 14 22
WP~0430801-5C 22 69 |yp-0841601-5C 2 31¥S-0410002-KN 26  16[WS-0820002-KN 16 55
¥P-0430801-SC 24 1314p-0841601-SC 4 321US-0410002-KN 26 441yS-0820002-KN 18 20
WP-0430801-SC 24 46 [WP-0841601-5C G 13| ¥S-0410002-KN 28 12{WsS-0820002-KN 18 37
YP-0430801-SC 24 54 {Yp-0841601-5C &  10|US-0410002-KN 28  20]WS-0820002-KN 20 49

— 50 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3l
Part HNo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ko. Page Ref.
m W H Ho. m & H No. m B Ho. =& H o
WS-0820002-KN 20 53]185-32902 46 9
WS-0320002-KN 206 21}195-33702 16 10
WS-0820002-KN 26  37§195-33900 46 7
WS-0820002-KN 238 21
WS-0820002-KN 32 3
WS-1020002-KN 16 10
WS-1020002-KN 18 13
W3-1020002-KN 20 18
111-81559 46 56
135-02604 44 B2
135-33203 46 53
137-00604 44 538
137-00901 44 60
137-01008 44 57
137-03806 44 73
137-03905 44 72
137-04002 44 063
137-04200 44 49
137-04309 44 064
137-04408 44 5l
137~31161 45 48
137-35469 46 © 49
137-42853 44 53
137-55756 46 32
137-58206 46 20
137-58305 46 15
137-58602 44 12
137-58701 44 13
137-58800 46 19
137-58909 46 16
137-59006 46 18
137-59105 46 17
137-68403 6 23
137-71407 46 31
137-71456 4 63
137-75705 44 33
137-77354 4 66
137-78204 44 A8
137-78253 44 46
137-78303 44 14
137-78402 44 43
137-78451 44 42
137-78501 44 70
137-78550 14 66
137-78600 44 71
137-78709 44 75
137-78808 44 19
137-78907 44 18
137~79004 44 17
137-79103 44 25
137-79202 44 41
137-79301 44 56
137-79350 44 55
137-79400 44 38
137-79509 44 34
137-79558 44 32
137-79608 44 b4
137-79707 44 11
137-79806 46 22
160-49301 8§ 32
195-18000 46 6
195-18109 46 2
195-18208 48 3
195-24800 46 4
195-24909 48 5
195-25005 46 g

— 51 —







JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

241, 8-CHOME, KOKURYOQ-CHO,
CHOFU-GITY, TOKYO, JAPAN

BUSINESS COFFICE
23-3, KABUKI-CHQ 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 180, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22067, 232-2301
11188, 1189, 1190

PHONE : 03{205

JUKI 8RSt

T182 WRE A THEMEE-2-1
TEL. 03-480-1111 {f85F%)

T RAERETCHT

TEL. 03-480-1M3(F4F/—2)

1988, 10 Printed in Japan



